20

]

%

10624 NOISSIWGNYYL-29

3

@99 o=
7]
(((%

(43

STT I PR

/)




E)E@) (@)

67 TRANSMISloN 752 () i
{F2 ENGINE INSTALLATION — #52-BMw (

\
| SSUT | SIGNATURE  taTE
L aeHdweyd 19-4-75
\ i : i
u f. m




iSSUE | LICNATUSE | DATE

T

_ '3
2 SRbgbeoud 117-6 -5

F2-ENGINE  INSTALLATION  #52-BMw O
62 -TRANSMISSION 752 Of




DJLE . SIGNATULRE D

| H Q\Q&éoﬁ ig-

A\
R




g.a

12anT

@@@ 104)(99

\\
/
/

clc




ANG-252 NOVTIVISNT INIONg

i

SCECST PRRIRE




- @@@W
gy O
: s s 0)

Do b Jduwesic oo3ass %) o @@ Q
MWE-204  NOLLVTIVIONT SNION3- ¢4 e

¥
&

95
0=




| POEEEEEREE BEEEEE
v. | \ ©

b soUE | SIGNATURE

l_‘\\ \ \ el _m\_

T AT

>
N e

S, r ; ,,4 .
(5) / AA X (A2-MONOCOQUE 757
@ >
P P
\/g@g I
Q

ﬁ/\»/\ﬁr )

2
| g 2’
%o G
Do @Vé aah@@\@\g




O E2-PEDALS 752

7 —
- ETC.
o
‘\\0\
dC
O
'. 82




5 (1 (16 (26 (7)(=

T SIGNATURE
| JPelvsud |1%-4-7
P —
|

C2-REAR SUSPENSION ¥57

¢
@/ 5
51

7 : g @\ @ @@@@/M«@ /m
6 N P

A))
&h @.e
Q
@M@ »w
@ ﬁ@ ®

o



AZ- MONOCOQUE 752

I.CUE | SIGNATURE | pate |
ME&{&ML ‘ 1% -4-15 |

wond 1 17-¢-75 ]
| _

—

I
ﬂ A G

<

% % \ /(&
ey ®
&

=0




452 LH9IYdN  INOY4 -2

PRl T
( ‘)oM'ya

(-
e

WOLNDS | 3NSS

)-L1

T3

7




(0

D2 -REAR  UPRIGHT %52

—
[

I TRMelvead 1%-4- 7S
|
1




P

n@@\m@.% :
el be
. (o

¢ | fa%@%‘x@p@
@V//m/&\@/@@@wm@ 33

06 O/G

Mﬂ =) [B2-FRONT SUSPENSION 752

ISSUE_- SieniaT o

\ F $\ v
| 7




P SL-9 -
'sl-+-31

ProvEHat.

jl'\. c

MH9-252 WALSAS WALVA - 21

2\

=)8) 1) o) (0)&) 6

@)
)
2/TNN

!
D B\,
@)

L e .
0 QNG
° @\

59)(52) (02 (ST (1) (o=

J
2
3
z
>3



52 @ (50) 48) @@ &) () (59)(56) (% mm\.‘ﬂ ©9) (70
_ >/ D
, _—01— 00| §
- ENF / -\V j
R e ; : : = B\
Y 2 g 4. 7d O 3
l ~ — (¢

wé
g
A
— el
o

-—
)

)







POPEOT




{

RSA

Q

M2 - ELECTRICS 752

SIGNATURE

DATE

muﬂx&mwkdu%b

A\n

i<

18-
M




1
Z |
1
1

TSL-9-L1 provRal
STz PR

25t 213 SINIM MOMAQ0E - oN




(((((

1 Wieleyd 2-575

[F3-ENGINE INSTALLATION #52 SCHNITZER

©O®DHE®HEE clclo



752

SCHN | T2ER

= P




SILE GIGNATURE . | peT

| Jeteland 2-5-75

e

F5- ENGINE INSTALLATION 52 SCHNITZER

N @
FDEOOEE @@@@@MNMW




® @@@@@6@6

(® '
i)
|
(& o
T
=
® =
(& y P
[ - . . N
Gl l2S
E —
=t
o~
o
0=

l\‘
SL-9-7 PPRIE
ERA I VT §f i HOR B ok



| F% - ENGINE_INSTALLATION
750 SCHNITZER




SL-9-T pPMARRC -
S IowNDn Tt

43Z1INHD5 24 NOLLYTIVISNI INIONT-¢




[
Zitl

o

UOLYND

|

1gyY

[57 PP

i

L LN T T TS T TR nanmy
RURUR U ITCRITA R RATTT
R R VT
SR AT R
\“'\.‘\\\J|\H"L\\“\\\\Nl‘ﬂ‘,"\_\le LNARY
PRI T ARUTITHS O RETATOTY I‘.Il‘| .
il l‘.‘!."“.““;‘_“L"l‘\',!"."NMlU’l\‘\\‘\!‘L
R O N et

R
Sty

It

Y

JAZLINRYS 454 WALSES 110 - ¢ H







(59)(€9)(63) (58 (59)(66)65)(C6 52)(8)(5)




A3 SNA NYOMAQOT - 2N

0G4




: ISSUE | SIGNATURE | DATE
PEDALS 752, 75B, 7552, 753, 7SR I | R od [18-4-75.
2 veud |16 -S-78
SHEET 1 OF 2 ~
-. SECTION E2
| ! No.
Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off | Detail
CLUICH PEDAL ASSEMBLY | 722-08-02 1
COMPRISES:
1| CLUTCH PEDAL 712-08-09 | 1-2-3 1
2| CLUTCH PEDAL PAD 712-08-15 | 1-2-4 1
3| CLUTCH PEDAL PAD LOCKNUT TD 390 13-4-11 1 | (" UNF HALF)
4| CLUTCH PEDAL PIVOT BEARING TD 126 8-1-10 2
5| CLUTCH PEDAL PIVOT BUSH 712-08-07 | 4-5-11 1
6| CLUICH CLEVIS TD 7-1-6 1
7| CLUTCH CLEVIS PIN 752-08-03 | 4-3-15 1
8| CLUTCH CLEVIS SPLIT PIN TD 23-1-14 11 (3/32" x 1)
9| CLUTCH CLEVIS PIN PLAIN WASHER TD 323 20-1-7 2 | (5/16" T&C)
'| BRAKE PEDAL ASSEMBLY 722-08-01 1
COMPRISES:
10| BRAKE PEDAL 712-08-06 | 1-2-5 1
11| BRAKE PEDAL PAD 712-08-15 | 1-2-4 1
12| BRAKE PEDAL PAD LOCKNUT TD 390 13-4-11 1 | (8" UNF HALF)
13| BALANCE BAR SHAFT 752-08-02 | b-3-11 1
15| BALANCE BAR YOKE 703-08-01 | h-5-14 2
15| BALANCE BAR YOKE INSERT 703-08-03 | 4-5-13 2
16| BALANCE BAR NUT 703-08-02 | 4-6-1 2
17| BRAKE PEDAL PIVOT BEARING TD 126 8-1-10 2
18| BRAKE PEDAL PIVOT BUSH 712-08-07 | b-5-11 1
THROTTLE PEDAL ASSEMBLY 722-08-03 1 ;
COMPRISES: i
19| THROTTLE PEDAL 712-08-10 | 1-2-6 1 i
20| THROTTLE PEDAL PIVOT BEARING TD 126 8-1-10 2 ’
21| THROTTLE PEDAL PIVOT BUSH 712-08-07 | 4-5-11
@) 22 | |
@)| 23
24| PEDAL BRACKET SPACER (C/PEDAL TO B/PEDAL) 712-08-11| 4-5-15 1 | (38" LENGTH)
25| PEDAL BRACKET SPACER BOLT TD 206 12-3-4 1 | ("UNF X 12"CH)
26| PEDAL BRACKET SPACER SPRING WASHER TD 334 20-1-11 1 | (4"SQ.SEC.)
27| PEDAL BRACKET SPACER PLAIN WASHER TD 322 20-1-6 1 | (F'TEC)
28| PEDAL BRACKET SPACER(B/PEDAL TO T/PEDAL) 712-08-16 | 4-5-12 1 | (13" LENGTH)
=l TTOAT I|ACTTT FACTR IOLT | ™0 214 12-32.10 | 1 | (2'UNF x bCH)
\ 30\ PEDAL BRACKET SPACER SPRING WASHER TD 334 20-1-11 ] 1 | (i"s3.SEC.)




ISSUE | SIGNATURE DATE
|| afHoleyd | 18-4-15
PEDALS _ 752, 75B, 7582, 753, 75R
SHEET 2 OF 2
SECTION E2
’ No.
Item Ref. No. | Matrix | Off| Detail
THROTTLE PEDAL ASSEMBLY/CONT'D
31| PEDAL BRACKET SPACER PLAIN WASHER TD 322 20-1-6 1 | (d"T1eC)
32| CLUTCH STOP 752-08-04 | L4-14-5 1
33| CLUTCH STOP WASHER TD 323 20-1-7 1 ] (5/16" T8C)
34| CLUTCH STOP ADJUSTING BOLT TD 567 12-12-4 1 | (5/16"UNF x 1£"HH)
35| CLUTCH STOP ADJUSTING NUT TD 386 13-4-7 1 | (5/16" UNF HALF)
36| FORWARD THROTTLE STOP 712-08-11 | 4-5-15 1 | (38"LENGTH)
37| FORWARD THROTTLE STOP ADJUSTING BOLT TD 547 12-11-5 1 | ("UNF x 13'HH)
| 38| FORWARD THROTTLE STOP ADJUSTING NUT TD 385 13-4-6 1 | ({"UNF HALF)
39| FORWARD THROTTLE STOP BOLT TD 203 12-3-1 1 | (4"UNF x 1" CH)
40| FORWARD THROTTLE STOP SPRING WASHER TD 334 20-1-11 1 | (4"8Q.SEC)
41| FORWARD THROTTLE STOP PLAIN WASHER TD 322 20-1-6 1 | (4" T&cC)




D il Qiiee bl fa R TR
4;;/% C ' Chassis No. .
& 752 BMW Loose Parts Check List
« v .
SECTION P3 Sheet 1 of2 " '
, |
Item , ' Ref. No, Matrix | No. Off
3 Adaptor Plate Bolt 10mm x 50mm Hex Bolt TD o
5 8mm x 45mm Hex Bolt TD ;i
1 3/8 UNF x 3" Hex Bolt | TD 501 :
1 3/8 x 1/2 NUT TD 394 3
2 3/8 T & C Washer TD 324 1
2 | Dtm Engine Mtg Bolt 6mm x 75mm Hex Bolt TD . L
2 5/16 SC Spring Washer | TD 329 o
2 5/16 T & C Washer TD 323 e
2 Top Engine Mtg Bolt 3/8 UNF x 4" Hex Bolt TD 593"
2 3/8 SC Spring Washer TD 330
2 3/8 T & C Washer TD 324
N1 Top 2X Shear Plate
1 Btm 2X Shear Plate
2 11 - 14 Rubber Hose TD
9 Jubilee Clip ( ) ' TD
2 Temp Sender Copper Washers TD
1 Throttle Cable Bullet End ™™
1 Ad juster TD 32
2 1/4 UNF Locknuts | TD 385
1 Ferrule TD 33
1 Tacho Cable Spade TD
5/8 ID Clear Plastic Hose TD
1/2 ID Clear Plastic Hose TD
o Jubilee ( ) oX - 1 TD "
3 Jubilee ( ) o TD
1 5 Way Lucas Connector Assy. Male/Female TD
1 3 Way Lucas Connector Assy. Male/Female TD
1 3 Way Bo#ch Female Connector ' TD
1 Coil Mtg TD
1 Jubilee Clip ( ) rex! TD
| set Exhaust Primaries - D
1 Exhaust Tail Pipe ‘ TD
2 Exhaust Split Pins TD
1 Exhaust Bkt
2. .}, Rear Body Mtg O Rings TD
1™ ' Stone Guard |
1 Heel Rest 712-01-80
J




752 BMW Loose Parts Check List

Ttem

T T TR R A

Chassis No.

SECTION P3 Sheet 2 of 2

Ref. No. Matrix | No, Off
2 Mirror Mtg i
2 Mirrors TD 422
39"| SP/HT Bleed C/W 2 St Union TD
an Rubber Hose TD
2 Jubilee ( ) ' TD
41"|  CH/IT Bleed C/W 2 St Unions TD
1 1" Blank C/W 1/8 BSP Adaptor T
)| -16 Aeroquip Hose C/W 1 459 1 900 TD 310
)| -16 Aeroquip Hose C/W 1 00° 1 %g gé;
11 0il Pump Flanged Adaptor 732-14-02
- 0il Pump Metric/-16 Adaptor 752-14-03
% o Front Wheels 13 x 10 Cast 703-09-03
k4 2 Tyres TD
* 2 Washer 712-07-10
* 12 Rear Wheels 13 x 15 Compoéite 752-09-04
¥ |2 Tyres TD
* 12 Washers 712-07-10
4 Wheel Nuts D 16

I confirm that I have received the above chagsis number al ordered
and I have checked that the loose parts listéd on the 2 sHeets

herewith are packed together with it.

Signed by Customers Rep/barrier TR TIR PO

0000000000 edosoeesscscrondoe

BLOCK CAPITALS

Date ® 00000000000 qdossesocescsocsgdoe

Check option page delete part no if different gpec supplied
Check. type and enter on kit list front page

File original with kit list — give customer pqotostat.



ISSUE | SIGNATURE PATE
OIL SYSTEM - 752 BMW | ~aﬁugugg 18-4-7S
2 | Jieleedd [17-6-TS
SHEET 1 OF 2
SECTION H2
! No,
Item Ref. No. { Matrix | Off | Detail
1 | OIL TANK 752~14-01] 3-6-2 1
2 " " MOUNTING RUBBER D 908 8-8-8 3
3 n " " WASHER TD 323 20-1-7 | 6 |(5/16" T & C)
4 " " n NYLOC NUT T™D 379 13-3-2 | 3 |(5/16" UNF FULL)
5 | OIL TANK TIE-ROD 752-01-70] 3-9-3 1
6 " L "won BOLT TD 208 12-3-6 | 1 |(§"UNFx2i"CH)
7 " " " n  WASHER TD 322 20-1-6 | 1 |(3" T & C)
8 " " mom  NYLOC NUT TD 373 13-3-1 | 1 |(4"UNF FULL)
OLL TANK CAP ASSEMBLY 1
COMPRISES:
9 | cap 742-14-03 4-6-4 1
10| O-RING TD 70 8-8-9 1
11| FOAM CYLINDER D 69 8-5-15 | 1
12| SPINDLE 742-14-17] 4-11a4 1
13| BIG HEAD END WASHER ™ 71 8-5-14 | 2
14| OIL TANK OUTLET UNION TD 310 21-2-5 | 1 ](-16 45°AEROQUIP)
15| HOSE-OIL TANK TO OIL PUMP
(52" LENGTH) | TD 296 21-2-13] 1 |(-16 ~AEROQUIP)
16| OIL PUMP INLET UNION TD 317 21-2-6 | 1 |(-16 90°AEROQUIP)
2 L " ADAPTOR 752-14-03 4-12-5 | 1 |(~16/METRIC/MALE
/MALE)
18 n om " " DOWTY WASHER 1
19| OIL PUMP OUTLET ADAPTOR 732-14-020 4-12-4 | 1 |(-16 FLANGE/MALE)
20 n " 1" " NUT 2
21| " " UNION TD 310 21-2-5 | 1 |(-16 45°AEROQUIP)
22| HOSE-OIL PUMP TO OIL COOLER
(43" LENGTH) | TD 296 21-2-3 | 1 |(-16 AEROQUIP)
23| OIL COOLER INLET UNION TD 317 21-2-6 | 1 |(-16 90°AEROQUIP)
24| OIL COOLER ™D 78 3-7-15 | 1
251 " SPACER 752-14-06] 4-16-15] 4
26 " n METALASTIC BUSH 4
27 " " BOLT TD 203 12-3-1 8 |(3"UNF x 1"CH)
28 " " WASHER ™ 322 20-1-6 | 8 (" T & C)
29 " STONEGUARD 752-01-69 2-6-2 1
30| OIL COOLER OUTLET UNION TD 303 21-2-4 | 1 |(-16 ST AEROQUIP)
31| HOSE-OIL COOLER TO OIL TANK ;
(6" LENGTH) | TD 296 21-2-13] 1 |(-16 AEROQUIP)
32| OIL TANK INLET UNION TD 303 21-2-4 | 1 |(-16 St AEROQUIP,




ISSUE | SIGNATURE DATE
FRONT & REAR UPRIGHTS - 752 ' Welieyd [18-4-75
2 |JPHelveud [13-4-T€
SHEET 1 OF 2
SECTION D2
’ No.
Item Ref. No., | Matrix | Off | Detail
FRONT URRIGHT ASSEMBLY LH 1
COMPRISES :
1 | TOP NYLOC NUT TD 375 13-3-11 1 | (3" UNF HALF)
2 | TOP PLAIN WASHER TD 326 20-1-10 1 | (" 18&C)
3 | TOP WASHER 752-~02-07 |L=17-3 1
4 | FRONT UPRIGHT WASHER -~ SMALL 712-03-20 | 4~2-15 1
5 " " " ~ LARGE 703-03-20 |L-15-10 1
6 | TOP BOLT TD 526 12-7-9 1 | (3"UNF x 3i"CH)
7 | FRONT UPRIGHT LH 743-06-01 | 6~1~1 1
8 " " HELICOIL TD 147 22-1~7 2 | (7/16"UNF x 131D)
9 " " GRUB SCREW TD 153 12-1-1 1 |(2BA x ")
10 | FRONT WHEEL STUD ASSEMBLY 753-06-01 | 3-8-8 1
11 " " " SPIROL PIN TD 154 8-1-7 2 | (/32" x ")
12 " " NUT TD 16 13-1-1 1 | (" UNF FULL)
13| FRONT AXLE 711-06-03 | b-1-4 1
14 " "  DRIVE PIN 711-07-04 | 4=1-9 3
15 " BRAKE DISC TD 116 7=1=5 1
16 " " DISC BELL 732-06=17 | b=6-5 1
17 " " " " BOLT TD 282 12-1-15 6 | (1"UNF x 2"LONG
o SHANK CH) |
18 " m n WASHER TD 322 20-1-6 ;|2i (iv T8C) !
19| nmooow " K NUT TD 404 13-2-3 | 6 %meD“W""mmww}
20| "  BEARING SPACER 711-06-07 | 4=1-5 1 -
21 " OUTER SPACER 711-07-05 | 4-1-13 1
22 " WHEEL BEARING D 1 8-1-5 2
23| BOTTOM PIN 707-06-08 | 4=1-10 1
24 | FBWB OUTER JOINT INSERT 707-06-09 | 4~1-3 1
25 " " " RETAINING WASHER 703-02-21 | 4=1-2 1
26{ BOTTOM NYLOC NUT TD 375 13-3-11 1 (3" UNF HALF)
FRONT UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY RH 1 f
|
27| COMPRISES AS ABOVE BUT/FRONT UPRIGHT RH 743-06-02 | 6-1-2 1
FRONT WHEEL ASSEMBLY 2 :
COMPRISES : §
28| ROAD WHEEL - 10" CAST 703-09-03 | 19-1-2 1 ;
29| WHEEL WASHER 712=07-10 | 4=6-10 1 '
30f WHEEL WASHER INSERT 712-07-11 | 4=6-11 1
"4 TDAMT WD Ty (09 R 1N 4 4 I 4 \.lnr\nnvnAn P Y




ISSUE SIGRATURE DATE
|| JRHelvoyd | 18-4-15
FRONT & REAR UPRIGHTS - 752 4 Thbleogd [17-0-75
SHEET 2 OF 2
| SECTION D2
2 No.
Item Ref, No. Matrix | Off| Detail

REAR UPRIGHT ASSEMBLY 2

COMPRISES :
32 | REAR UPRIGHT 741~07-04 6-1-9 1
33| " AXLE 722-07-03 b-1-11 1
361 v " DRIVE PIN 711-07-04 4-1-9 6
35| " BEARING SPACER 712-07-05 hut1a12 1
36| "™ OUTER SPACER 711-07-05 b-1-13 1
)37 " WHEEL BEARING TD 1 8-1-5 2

REAR WHEEL ASSEMBLY 2

COMPRISES :
38 | ROAD WHEEL - 15" COMPOSITE 752-09-0k 19-1-5 1
39 | WHEEL WASHER 712-07-10 L-6-10 1
40 | WHEEL WASHER INSERT 712-07-11 L.6-11 1
41 | REAR TYRE ™ 929 10-1-9 | 1 | (GOODYEAR G50)




ISSUE | SIGNATURE DATF
FUEL SYSTEM - 752 SCHNITZER | TEQhLmﬁl 1g-4- 15
SHEET 1 OF 3
SECTION J3
No.
Item Ref, No. | Matrix | Off| Detail
1 FUEL TANK LH 752-15-01} 17-1-3 | 1
2 " " RH 752-15-02 17-1-4 | 1
3 | FUEL COLLECTOR POT 752-15-06] 2-2-14 | 1
4 " " " JUBILEE CLIP ™D 725 25-1-8 | 2 |(IX SIZE)
5 " " " QUTLET UNION TD 300 21-1-10| 1 |(-8 St AEROQUIP)
6 | HOSE-COLLECTOR POT TO FUEL FILTER
(8" LENGTH)| TD 293 21-2-10| 1 }(-8 AEROQUIP)
7 | FUEL FILTER INLET UNION TD 314 21-2-12] 1 |(-8 90°AEROQUIP)
8 " " " ADAPTOR 752-15-11] 4-8-14 | 1 |(-8/-8MALE/MALE)
9 " " " END 753-15-03 4-11-8 | 1
1o} " ELEMENT 8-10-5 | 1
11 " " QUTLET END 753-15-02] 4-11-7 | 1
12 L " " " BOLT 1
131 " " " WASHER 1
14 " " " " PLUG 753-15-06 4-8-12 | 1 |(-6 SIZE)
15 " " " " PLUG 752-17-08] 4-19-10| 1 |(3" BSP SIZE)
16 " " " " DOWTY WASHER 1 [(i" Bsp)
17 " " " ADAPTOR 753-15-07} 4-8-15 1 |(-6/-8MALE/MALE)
18| o ) " UNION D 314 21-1-12] 1 |(-8 90°AEROQUIP)
19| FUEL FILTER END MOUNTING BOLT 4
20 " " " " WASHER 4
21| HOSE-FUEL FILTER TO FUEL PUMP
(9" LENGTH) | TD 293 21-2-10} 1 |(-8 AEROQUIP)
22| FUEL PUMP INLET END CAP 752-15-04] 4-13~6 | 1 |(-8 SIZE)
23 " " " JUBILEE CLIP D 722 1 |(18-28MM SIZE)
24| FUEL PUMP (NORMALLY SUPPLIED BY
CUSTOMER) 1 |(BOSCH)
25 " "  JUBILEE CLIP TD 728 25-1-11| 1 |(2X SIZE)
26 " "  MOUNTING BRACKET 752-15-09] 3-7-7 1
27 " " " " BOLT 2
281 " " " SPRING
WASHER 2
29| FUEL PUMP OUTLET END CAP 752-15-05 4-16-7 (-6 SIZE)
3of " " JUBILEE CLIP TD 722 1 |(18-28mm SIZE)
31| HOSE-FUEL PUMP TO PANCAKE FILTER
(15" LENGTH) | TD 292 21-2-9 | 1 |(-6 AEROQUIP)
32| PANCAKE FILTER INLET UNION TD 299 21-1-7 | 1 |(-6 St AEROQUIP)
33 " " " ADAPTOR 752-15-13 4-12-15| 1 [(-6/-6MALE/MALE)




FUEL SYSTEM - 752 SCHNITZER

SHEET 2 OF 3

_PATE

_SISHATURE

-1

SECTION J3
"NO.
Item Ref. No. | Matrix | Off | Detail
PANCAKE FILTER ASSEMBLY
COMPRISES:
34| FILTER HOUSING 751-15-06] 4-11-11} 1
35| FILTER LID 751-15-07 4-11-12} 1
36| FILTER GAUZE 751-15-08 3-2-15 1
37| FILTER FELT 751215-091 8-4-12 1
38| FILTER O-RING D 288 8-5-1 1
39| FILTER CIRCLIP TD 289 23-1-8 1
40| PANCAKE FILTER MOUNTING BRACKET | 752-15-12 3-8-5 1
41 " " " "
JUBILEE CLIP 1
42| PANCAKE FILTER MOUNTING BRACKET
BOLT 2
43| PANCAKE FILTER MOUNTING BRACKET
SPRING WASHER 2
441 PANCAKE FILTER OUTLET ADAPTOR 752-15-10 4-8-13 1 |(-6/-6MALE/MALE)
45 " " " UNION TD 313 21-1-9 1 |(~-6 90°AEROQUIP)
46| HOSE-PANCAKE FILTER TO METERING
UNIT (46" LENGTH) ™ 292 21-2-9 1 | (-6 AEROQUIP)
47 | METERING UNIT INLET UNION D 313 21-1-9 1 | (-6 90°AEROQUIP)
48 " " BANJO 2
49 " " BANJO BOLT 2 | (NORMALLY COMES
WITH ENGINE)
50 " " " " COPPER
WASHER 2
51 " " OUTLET UNION ™D 313 21-1-9 1 | (-6 90°AEROQUIP)
52} HOSE-METERING UNIT TO COLLECTOR )
POT (38" LENGTH) TD 292 21-2-9 1 | (-6 AEROQUIP)
53| FUEL COLLECTOR POT INLET UNILON TD 299 21-1-7 1 |(-6--St AEROQUIP)
54| FUEL FILLER 752-15-09 1
55 " " CAP 722-18-11 4-20-1 1
56 " " " O0-RING ™D 70 8-8-9 1
57 " " ROLLOVER BAR BRACKET 1
58 " "ROLLOVER BAR BRACKET BOLT TD 529 12-2-14f 2 |(2BA x £"BH)
59 " " " " " NYLOC NUT| TD 410 2 |(2BA FULL)
60 " "JUBILEE CLIP 1
61| FUEL FILLER RUBBER HOSE (5"LENGTH TD 757 8-10-6 | 1 |(13" I.D.)




ISSUE SIGNATURE DATE

FUEL SYSTEM — 752 SCHNITZER l Tﬁw§&§§&|ev¢-1s
2 d|2-5-75
~
SHEET 3 OF 3
SECTION ;3
No,
Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off | Detail
62| FUEL FILLER RUBBER HOSE JUBILEE
CLIP | TD 727 25-1-10f 2 |(NO 2 SIZE)
63| FUEL TANK BREATHER TUBE 3-11-12f 1 |(ALLOY)
64 n n ] " JUBILEE
CLIP 2
65| FUEL FILLER BREATHER PIPE (10"
LENGTH ) 8-10-7 | 1 |(2" I.D. GREY
PLASTIC)
66| FUEL FILLER BREATHER PIPE
JUBILEE CLIP D 718 25-1-1 | 2 |(000 SIZE)
67| FUEL BREATHER VALVE 753-15-04] 4-11-13
68 | FUEL FILLER BREATHER PIPE
( " LENGTH) 8-10-7 | 1 |(3" ID GREY
PLASTIC)

69 | FUEL FILLER BREATHER PIPE
JUBILEE CLIP TD 718 25-1-1 2 (000 SIZE)




RN “

i
5> D06

e
=
Soas

-



&)

SECTION @ ENGINE INSTALLATION WI T Au@ﬁﬂr) 152

EWNQINT Tay (1

(&

I51- 1o~ 0)

[ |

NO. OFF PROD.
ITEM PART N2 Jpep assy| RELEASE
.t baTe
CEARBOX INPYT SHAFT(too-Aill) Tpico | | (2nev ¢ 724/
TaconeTER  (12000) TDGI \ ity J2Y
|CRVGE - ol ppecs [reme \z'cm’d TD 6L |
GMAGE - o Press [TEnP, 'cae] TD &7 '
TACHO1ETER DrIVE |
EvEL DPRESSURE LINE ASSY
COMPRISES: - UNION ™ )
Hosg -l'eunek TecdbwT T wm,
UNON T |
OlL _PRESSURE LINE ASSY
COHPSES - UNION ™ I
Hose - W' siave TecAlfmT T W,
UMcON TD [
AIR  gox
Cbutent BoB8in
THROTE cABLE AssY 7D 29 |
COMPRISES  CLEWS AN sAiT AN] T 4c¢ i 7RG 74 TRY
ScLbertess NIPPLE | TD 4 l ThiGe7g T
LOCK NVUT ™42 | 2 7hle74 THY
CARLE 0UTER T 30 unchis '
" NI T i Wi
AdTUS TER ™32 |2 ey Y
FERRVLE ™32 |1 774 SRY
TRUMPET wiPre | TH34 || AU - 3RY
CLEVIS ™35 || 7 Al 74 U
CLEVIE O1n) 3 || 7867 TR
INNER CABE Plcae uner|  T27 | aeclus |
BARLEL NI\PPLe ™3% |1 MGy TRY
, e . — L
LK Aetcitor elLﬂ Tgeuz. D39, 'l ThuG7e TY
LK ANCHOR PLATE SPACER 4
staRxe MoTol_ (mgs TYPE) 5272 |) 2Wwserrn TR | 9 -1-9
ENOQWE Swwe fame Lk l-a-9
_ ZH \-4- 10
PauLeNio s1euq L 3-a~6
‘ /Ay 3yra- 1
oIS P ML- 16~ OL S




|

SECTION © ENGne \Wetauaton k1T (auiwagd) 762

792-0(-6¢

NHO. OFF PROD.
ITEM PART N¢ PER ASSY] RELEASE
pATE
EXHAUST SYsTem
ComPRig s PRimArES
THLPiIPE |
LINKC AncueR PUATE DovBLE SHERR PLATE 152-01- 64 |
n 7] « “w n "




SECTION @ ENGINE INSTALLATION W) T @‘DC:) 752

MO. OFF PROD.
ITEM PART N2 loep assy| RELEASE
X pPATE
CEARBOX INPUT sunsr@mo--exr) TD 100 | t2noy 14 K
TAcHoneTER  (12c00) TD 6 \ | |
laRrueE - oL peess /;remf’ AL B WA l
GhGE FueL press [Tenp. C'ew| Tp 7 l
TACHOMETEL Drive |
EvEL DRESSURE LINE ASSY
COMPRISES : - UN1oN Y '
Hosgc -%"suix TechbmT TD w,
UNoN ™ 1
OtL  PRESSURE LINE ASSY
CONMBES - UNION ™D { .
Hosg -'¢" emcKTecm%mnT ™ W
UMNON B> | -
AlK Box
cvoted BoBEIN
THReTE cBLg ASSY D 29 t
CCMPRISES  CLEWS i ST AN T 40 { PRUG74 ﬂif :
Scuoerless NIPoLE | TP 4 | Thite7q T
LOCK NUT ™ 42 2 7G4 THY "'.‘
CARLE OUVTER T30 wwL!Ls '
" ek T 3 Gnchis
AbTUS TER ™32 |2 Thuery JRY
FERRVLE ™32 |2 7G4 SRA
TRUMPET wliPPLE | T34 || M G7¢ T N
CLEVIS ™3s || 7 Al 7¢ T4 N
ClEvis oin) ™3 || 467 T |
INNER CABE Plcne unser]  TD37 inclas - f
BARREL N\rre ™33 || The7 TRY i
‘7' flece. ™39, || ThUG¢ TR !
|
STARTER "oToR (M3§ TvE) TD 272 | Z“EPTWFJQ” q_"c’ i
'732—0\— R
L MG TS coneee | TS0V L s R fazz|
BENGK G Sipe Wewn ﬁ' |.-4,.,) |
Rw ' -4 -0
PAavLaNO §12eqy L ! 13- 4-L
VALE | 3-a-1
Avaviav. vuaig | 5-1-4
INGINE Oy LU | mow-or |0




|

€9

SECTION ©)_entne wsravamon kit (spe) 752

NO. OFF| PROD.
ITEM PART N2 loep assy] RELEASE
pATE

EXYHART SYstem

(o nPRiSES fRmaAp1es
WL le

LINKC AN QUETE DOUBLE SHERR PATE 152-c1- 64 l
oW “w woow Iszeo-el ) )




I1SSUE SIGNATURE PATE
\ TRH 18-4-15
b ﬁe_um \7-6-15 |
SPHERICAL BEARINGS = 752
SECTION K2
NO.
Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off | Detail
1 | FRONT TOP WISHBONE OUTER TD 45 15-1-2 2 | (RBJ 76 GU)
2 { FRONT BOTTOM WISHBONE OUTER TD 46 15-1-3 2 | (RSTWR 12)
3 | TRACK ROD OUTER TD 47 15-1-4 2 { (RBJ 341)
4 | ANTI-ROLL BAR LINK TD 49 15-1-11 8 ('KMPSu)
5 | RADIUS ARM TD 51 15-1-13 8 | (RC 6H)
6 | TOP LINK INNER TD 52 15-1-1k 2 | (RC 6E)
7 | TOP LINK OUTER TD 53 15-1-15 2 | (RCL 8H)
8 | BOTTOM LINK INNER TD 5k 15-2-1 L | (RC 8H)
9 | BOTTOM LINK OUTER TD 53 15-1-15 4 | (RCL 8H)
1d GEAR LINKAGE FRONT SUPPORT TD 32 15-2-10f 1 [(RBJ 343)
11 | GEAR LINKAGE CENTRE SUPPORT TD 58 15-2-5 1 | (RST 10)
12 | GEAR LINKAGE REAR SUPPORT TD 55 15-2-2 1 (gmpg/u),
13 | THROTTLE CABLE FRONT SUPPORT D 17 15-1~1 1 | (emP4u) :
14 | NOSE FRAME D 49 15-1-11 | 2 | (emes5u) |







| 1ssue | sigmature | pave
ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT - 752 BMW | Polveud [18-4-15

2 | Tedeleend]17-6-15

SHEET 1 OF 4

SECTION F2

No.
Item Ref. No. | Matrix | Off | Detail
1 | ENGINE (NORMALLY SUPPLIED BY
CUSTOMER ) 1
2 "  SIDEFRAME LH 752-01-31A 1-4-12] 1
3 " " RH 752-01-32A 1-4-13| 1
4 " " MOUNTING STUD 752-01-37] 4-12-1} 4
5 " " MOUNTING STUD WASHER| TD 326 20-1-10| 4 |(3" T & C)
6 " "M STUD NYLOC NUT TD 382 13-3-5 | 4 |[(3" UNF FULL)
7 | ENGINE A-FRAME LH 752-01-31/B 2-2-10{ 1
8 mm w  RH 752-01-32B 2-2-11} 1
9 " " "  SIDEFRAME BOLT TD 231 12-5-4 | 2 (%"ﬁNF x 13"CH)
10 oo n WASHER |1D 324 |20-1-8 | 2 [(2" T & C)
11 mooomo " NYLOC NUT D 380 13-3-3 | 2 |(2"UNF FULL
12 m w n  TQoP ENGINE BOLT ™ 239 12-5-14] 5 1(3"UNF x 4"CH)
13 oo oo "  WASHER | TD 324 20-1-8 | 2 (8" T & C)
14 nooom "  BOTTOM ENGINE BOLT| TD 793 12-1-14] 2 |(8mm x 75mm CH)
15 " " " " " WASHER | TD 323 20-1-7 | 2 |(5/16" T & C)
16 " TOP DOUBLE SHEAR PLATE 752-16-04] 3-5-2 | 1
17 " BOTTOM DOUBLE SHEAR PLATE 752-16-05 3-5-1 | 1
18| ENGINE BRACE LH 752-01-11f 2-6-6 | 1
19 " n RH 752-01-118 2-6-7 1
20 " "  REAR MOUNTING BOLT | TD 231 12-5-4 | 2 |(2"UNF x 13"CH)
21 " " " " WASHER | TD 324 20-1-8 4 (3" 1T ¥ C)
22 " " " " NYLOC NUT TD 380 13-3-3 | 2 |(#"UNF FULL)
23| ENGINE ADAPTOR PLATE 732-16-14 6-1-5 | 1
24 " L " DOWEL 742-16-07 4-15-1| 2
25 " n " BOLT D 845 12-17-2] 5 |(8mm x 35mm HH)
26 " " " WASHER ™D 323 20-1-7 5 [(5/16" T & C) !
27 " " " SPRING WASHER | TD 335 20-1-12| 5 |(5/16" SQ.SEC. )
28 " L " BOLT TD 866 12-17-11 2 {(10mm x 65mm HH)
29 " " " STARTER MOTOR ;
BOLT | TD 868 12-18-3] 1 |(10mm x 75mm HH)
30 " " " WASHER TD 324 20-1-8 | 3 (3% T & C) |
31 " " " SPRING WASHER | TD 336 20-1-13f 3 |(3" sQ. SEC.)
32| ENGINE STARTER MOTOR (NORMALLY TD 911 9-6-2 i
SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE) 1 | (BOSCH) 5




ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT - 752 BMW ! 18-4-75_
2 \. ‘7- Q ‘75
SHEET 2 OF 4
SECTION r2
INO,
Item Ref. No., | Matrix | Off | Detail
33| ENGINE STARTER MOTOR MOUNTING
BOLT | TD 591 12-13-8] 1 |(2"UNF x 3"HH)
34 " " " "  WASHER | TD 324 20-1-8 | 2 |[(8* T & C)
35 " " ] " NYLOC
NUT | TD 380 13-3-3 1 1 |(2"UNF FULL)
36| REAR CROSSMEMBER 752-01-4q 3-4-9 | 1
37 " " SIDEFRAME o
MOUNTING BOLT TD 259 12-7-8 | 2 | (3"UNF x 3"CH)
38 L " SIDEFRAME
MOUNTING WASHER | TD 326 20-1-100 2 [($" T & C)
39 n " SIDEFRAME MOUNT-
: ING NYLOC NUT TD 382 13-3-51] 2 | (4"UNF FULL)
40 " L SPACER (13"
LENGTH) | 712-08-14 4-5-12| 2 | (BLUE ANODISE)
41 L " GEARBOX SPACER |702-16-034-20-13 | o |( 3"  LENGTH)
42| REAR CROSSMEMBER STRUT LH 732-01-54 3-4-11} 1
43 ] ] " RH 732-01-03 3-4-10} 1
44 " " " TOP BOLT | TD 240 |t2-5-15 | 2 |(3"UNF x 45"CH)
45 " " " TOP WASHER | TD 324 [20-1-8 2 |[(3" T ¥ C)
46 " "  STRUT TOP NYLOC NUT | TD 380 {13-3-3 2 | (3"UNF FULL)
47 L " "  BOTTOM BOLT TD 498 [12-9-3 2 | (3"UNC x 1"CH)
A8 " " L " WASHER | TD 324 [20-1-8 2 |(3" T & C)
49| LINK ANCHOR PLATE 732-01-59 4-3-12] 1
50 " " " SPACER 752-01-74 4-17-1] 4
/ s 1 n n " S TUD 4
52 " " " K NUT TD 408 [13-2-4 4 (3" UNF)
53 " " "  THROUGH BOLT 742-01-14¢ 4-6-13] 2
54 n " " " BOLT WASHER TD 326 [20-1-10 4 1 (3" T ¥ c)
5 5 " 1t " 1 " NYLOC
NUT ™ 382 |[13-3-5 2 | ("UNF FULL)
56 " " " FORWARD DOUBLE
SHEAR BRACKET 752-01-64f 3-12-10| 1
57 " " " FORWARD DOUBLE
SHEAR BRACKET BOLT TD 234 |12-5-7 1 [(3"uNF x 21"CH)
581 LINK ANCHOR PLATE FORWARD DOUBLE
SHEAR BRACKET WASHER TD 324 |20-1-8 1 (3" T & C)
59| LINK ANCHOR PLATE FORWARD DOUBLE
SHEAR BRACKET SPRING WASHER ™D 336 |20-1-13 | 1 |(2" SQ. SEC.)
60| LINK ANCHOR PLATE REARWARD DOUBLE
SHEAR BRACKET 752-01-64 3-12-1d 1



ISSUE |  SIGNATURE DATE
ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT - 752 BMW [ Holioud, [12-4-1€
2 | JeHalyeud [17-6-1S
SHEET 3 OF 4
SECTION F2
No.

Item Ref, No, | Matrix | Off| Detail
61} LINK ANCHOR PLATE REARWARD DOUBLE

SHEAR BRACKET BOLT TD 234 12-5-7 | 1 [ (3"UNF x 24"CH)
62| LINK ANCHOR PLATE REARWARD DOUBLE

SHEAR BRACKET WASHER TD 324 20-1-8 | 1 (2" T & C)
63| LINK ANCHOR PLATE REARWARD DOUBLE

SHEAR BRACKET SPRING WASHER ™D 336 20-1-13} 1 |(2" sQ. SEC.)
64| REAR SKID 735-01-25 6-1-12 | 1
65| ENGINE FLYWHEEL STONEGUARD 73S-16-05 1-1-13 | 1
66 " " " NUT |
67 " " " WASHER 1

ENGINE EXHAUST SYSTEM 1

COMPRISES:
68| PRIMARY PIPE 4
69| TAIL PIPE 1
70 " " SPLIT PIN 2 _
71] ENGINE EXHAUST FLANGE NUT 16| (6mn SELF-LOCK)
72 L " BRACKET 752-01-71 3-9-11 1
73 " " " METALASTIC BUSH| 2
74 " " " BOLT ™D 218 12-4-5 2 {(5/16"UNF x 1iCH
75 " " " SPRING WASHER | TD 335 20-1-12 2 |(5/16" SQ. SEC.)
76 " " " JUBILEE CLIP D 732 |25-2-1 1 | (70-89mm SIZE)
77| GEARBOX INPUT SHAFT ™ 166 [18-1-11 1 | (FG400 - BMW)
78 " " " CIRCLIP TD 103 18-2-6 | 1
79 " CLUTCH BOBBIN 73B-16-014-21-3 1

| ENGINE THROTTLE CABLE ASSEMBLY

COMPRISES:
80| PEDAL CLEVIS TD 35 8-2-6 1
81 " " WASHER 1
82 " " SPLIT PIN TD 40 8-2-10 | 1 |(1/16"DIAXx1"LONG
83| SOLDER-ON NIPPLE TD 34 8-2-5 1
84| INNER CABLE ™D 31 8-2-2 1
85: CABLE ADJUSTER TD 32 8-2-3 1
86| FERRULE D 33 8-2-4 1

)) | 87| PLASTIC TUBE SPACER(13" LENGTH) ™ 743 | 8-12-12| 1 |({"I.D.CLEAR
88] OUTER CABLE TD 30 8-2-1 1 | PLASTIC)
89] FERRULE ™D 33 8-2-4 1
SN o A |

a0

CARIE ADTIICOTELD




ISSUE |  SIGNATURE DATE
ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT - 752 BMW \ -RHolvsud [12-4-75
2| JRHebrexd | 17-6-T5
SHEET 4 OF 4
| SECTION F2
| ' No.
Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off | Detail
91 | CABLE ADJUSTER REAR SUPPORT BRACKET 752—1?1 3-9-8 1
92 " " REAR SUPPORT BRACKET
BOLT 2
93 " " REAR SUPPORT BRACKET
WASHER 2
94 | SOLDER-ON NIPPLE TD 34 8-2-5 1
95 | TACHOMETER TD 61 8-3-2 1 {(0-12000 RPM)
96 " DRIVE (72" LENGTH) TD 65 8-3-4 1
97 | GAUGE - (OIL PRESSURE/OIL TEMP) |[TD 66 8-3-6 1 {(12FT CAPILLARY)
0IL PRESSURE LINE ASSEMBLY
COMPRISES:
98 | UNION TD 705 8-4-10 | 1 |(L"BSP 90°)
99| HOSE TD 704 8-4-9 1 |(3" 1.D.)
100| UNION TD 705 8-4-10 | 1t |(4"BSP 90°)
101| GAUGE - (FUEL PRESSURE/WATER TEMP] ID 67 8-3-5 1 |(10FT CAPILLARY)
FUEL PRESSURE LINE ASSEMBLY
COMPRISES:
102( UNION D 705 8-4-10 | 1 [(4"BSP 90°)
103} HOSE TD 704 8-4-9 t {(i" 1.D.)
_{104| uNTON ™ 705 8-4-10 | 1 |(4"BSP 90°)
105 PANCAKE FILTER ADAPTOR 752-14-04 4-17-4 | 1
106 " " " DOWTY WASHER 1
107 AIR BOX BASE 752-91-109 3-16-7 1

®)







FUEL SYSTEM -752 BMW ! %%géggﬁg R-4-75
2 \7-6-1S
SHEET 1 OF 3
SECTION J2
No.
Item Ref. No. | Matrix | Off | Detail

1 FUEL TANK LH 752-15-01} 17-1-3 | 1
2 " " RH 752-15-02] 17-1-4 | 1
3 | FUEL COLLECTOR POT 752-15-06f 2-2-14 | 1
4 " " " JUBILEE CLIP ™D 725 25-1-8 | 2 |(1X SIZE)
5 " " " QUTLET UNION TD 300 21-1-10} 1 [(-8 St AEROQUIP)
6 | HOSE-COLLECTOR POT TO FUEL FILTER

(8" LENGTH) TD 293 21-2-10] 1 |(-8 AEROQUIP)
7 FUEL FILTER INLET UNION TD 314 21-1-12} 1 |(-8 90°AEROQUIP)
8 " " " ADAPTOR 752-15-11] 4-8-14 | 1 |(-8/-8MALE/MALE)
9 " " " END 753-15-03 4-11-8 | 1
10f " ELEMENT TD 914 8-10-5 | 1
11 L " OUTLET END 753-15-02| 4-11-7 | 1
121 " " " " BOLT ™ 558 ft2-11-5 | 1 | (4"UNF x 41"HH)
13f " " "  WASHER ™D 322 [20-1-6 1 {(z" T & C)
14 " " " " PLUG 753-15-00 4-8-12 | 1 |(-6 SIZE)
15 " " " " PLUG 752-17-08 4-19-10f 1 |(3" BSP SIZE)
16 " " "DOWTY WASHER 1 [(i" Bsp)
17 " " " ADAPTOR 753-15-07| 4-8-15 | 1 |(-6/-8MALE/MALE)
18 " " " UNION D 314 21-1-12{ 1 {(-8 90°AEROQUIP)
19| FUEL FILTER END MOUNTING BOLT D 529 12-2-14f 4 |[(2BA x i" BH)
20| " " " gl WASHER | TD 365 20-2-11} 4 |(2BA T & C)
21| HOSE-FUEL FILTER TO FUEL PUMP

(9" LENGTH) ™D 293 21-2-10} 1 |(-8 AEROQUIP)
22| FUEL PUMP INLET END CAP 752-15-04 4-13-6 | 1 |(-8 SIZE)
23 " " "  JUBILEE CLIP TD 722 25-1=5 | 1 {(18-28mm SIZE)
24| FUEL PUMP (NORMALLY SUPPLIED BY

CUSTOMER) TD 913 8-10-9 | 1 |(BOSCH)

25 " "  JUBILEE CLIP ™D 728 25-1-11] 1 |(2X SIZE)
20| " " MOUNTING BRACKET 752-15-09 3-7-7 1
271 " " " BOLT | TD 543 12-11-1] 2 |[(£" UNF x %" HH)
28 " " " BRACKET SPRING WASHER 1D 334 20-1-11] 2 |(4" sSQ. SEC.)
29| FUEL PUMP OUTLET END CAP 752-15-05 4-16-7 | 1 |(-6 SIZE)
30 " " " JUBILEE CLIP D 722 25-1-5 1 |(18-28mm SIZE)
31| HOSE-FUEL PUMP TO PANCAKE FILTER

(15" LENGTH) | TD 292 21-2-9 | 1 [(-6 AEROQUIP)
32| PANCAKE FILTER INLET UNION TD 299 21-1-7 | 1 {(-6 St AEROQUIP)
33 " " " ADAPTOR 752-15-13 4-12-5 | 1 (—6/—6MALE/MALE)

1




ISSUE |  SIGNATURE DATE
| , 118-4-715
FUEL SYSTEM - 752 BMW 7 m‘{ 'ﬁli__gg
SHEET 2 OF 3
SECTION j2
No,
Item Ref., No. | Matrix | Off | Detail
PANCAKE FILTER ASSEMBLY 1
COMPRISES:
34| FILTER HOUSING 751-15-06] 4-11-11] 1
35| FILTER LID 751-15-07 4-11-12} 1
36| FILTER GAUZE 751-15-08 3-2-15 1
37| FILTER FELT 751-15-09f 8-4-12 1
38| FILTER O-RING D 288 8-5-1 1
39| FILTER CIRCLIP D 289 23-1-8 1
40| PANCAKE FILTER MOUNTING BRACKET |752-15-12 3-8-5 1
41 n " n 1"
JUBILEE CLIP | TD 730 25-1-13 1 ( NO. 3 SIZE)
42| PANCAKE FILTER MOUNTING BOLT 2
43 " n "SPRING WASHER 2
44| PANCAKE FILTER OUTLET ADAPTOR 752-15-1(qQ 4-8-13 1 | (-6/-6MALE/MALE)
45 " " " UNION ™ 313 21-1-9 1 | (-6 90°AEROQUIP)
46| HOSE-PANCAKE FILTER TO METERING-
UNIT (40" LENGTH) ™D 292 21-2-9 1 | (-6 AEROQUIP)
47| METERING UNIT INLET UNION D 313 21-1-9 1 | (-6 90CAEROQUIP)
48 " " " BANJO 752-15-25|3-16-8 1
49 " " " BANJO BOLT D 1 |(SUPPLIED WITH
50 " " " " " ENGINE)
COPPER WASHER 2
§1{ METERING UNIT OUTLET ADAPTOR 752-15-24|3-16-13
52 " " " UNION ™D 313 21-1-9 1 | (-6 90°AEROQUIP)
53| HOSE-METERING UNIT TO COLLECTOR
POT (56" LENGTH) D 292 21-2-9 1 | (-6 AEROQUIP)
54| FUEL COLLECTOR POT INLET UNION ™D 313 21-1-9 1 | (-6 90°AEROQUIP)
55| FUEL FILLER 752-15-0§ 3-7-1
56 " " CAP: ‘ 722-18-11 4-20-1 1
57 " " " 0-RING ™ 70 8-8-9 1
58 " " ROLLOVER BAR BRACKET
59 " " " BAR BRACKET BOLT | TD 529 12-2-14] 2 |(2BA x 4" BH)
60 " " L " NYLOC NUT{ TD 410 13-1-3 2 | (2BA FULL)
61 " "  JUBILEE CLIP ™ 727 25-1-10f 1 |(NO 2 SIZE)
62| FUEL FILLER RUBBER HOSE(S5"LENGTH)} TD 757 8-10-6 | 1 (13" 1.D.)
63 " " " " JUBILEE
CLIP | TD 727 25-1-10f 2 | (NO 2 SIZE)




ISSUE SICHATURE DAIE
FUEL SYSTEM - 752 BMW I 3PHoboud | 18-4-765
2 | Jeblgyd [17-6-TS
SHEET 3 OF 3
SECTION g2
INO,
Item Ref. No, Matrix | Off | Detail
64 | FUEL TANK BREATHER TUBE 1752-15-23} 3-11-12 (ALLOY)
65 " " " TUBE JUBILEE CLIP|TD 721 25-1-4 2 | (0 SIZE)
66 | FUEL FILLER BREATHER PIPE
( ? LENGTH) 8-10-7 | 1 |(2"ID GREY
PLASTIC)
67 | FUEL FILLER BREATHER PIPE
JUBILEE CLIP |[TD 718 25-1-1 2 (000 SIZE)
68 | FUEL BREATHER VALVE 753-15-04|4-11-13
69 | FUEL TANK BREATHER PIPE
(10" LENGTH) 8-10-7 1 (g" I.D. GREY
PLASTIC)
70 n n " PIPE JUBILEE CLIF TD 718 25-1-1 2 (000 SIZE)




ISSUE

SIGNATURE

OIL SYSTEM - 752 BMW { TRlolmy
2 Tﬁubhwgd
SHEET 2 OF 2
SECTION _HZ
i No.
Item Ref. No, Matrix | Off | Detail
331 OIL TANK BREATHER PIPE (24" LENGT 1
34 n "JUBILEE CLIP 1
35| CYLINDER HEAD BREATHER PIPE 1
36 " PIPE JUBILEE CLIH 1 |(0 SIZE)
371 BREATHER BOTTLE 8-4-1 1
38 " BRACKET —4-2 1
39 " 4
4

40

NYLOC NUT




ISSUE &GNATURﬁi DAYE
| A |1R-4-
WATER SYSTEM - 752 BMW 5 a?#gqui r{j_}é
SHEET 1 OF 2
| SECTION 1o
' No.
Item Ref. No. | Matrix | Off| Detail
1 | RADIATOR LH 752-13-01] 27-1=7 | 1 |(WATER ONLY)
2 " RH 752-13-02 27-1-8 | 1 | (WATER ONLY)
3 | RADIATOR STONEGUARD 752-13-14} 2-4-2 2
4 " MOUNTING BOLT(FRONT TOP)| TD 218 12-4-5 1 2 |(5/16"UNFx14"CH)
5 " "  BOLT (FRONT BOTTOM} TD 219 12-4-6 2 |(5/16"UNFx13"CH)
6 n "  BOLT (REAR TOP) TD 215 12-4-2 | 2 |(5/16"UNFx§"CH)
7 " "  WASHER ™D 323 20-1-7 121(5/16" T & C)
8 " " NYLOC NUT T™D 379 13-3-2 | 6 |(5/16"UNF FULL)
® |9 | RADIATOR TIE-ROD LH 752-01-11f 3-8-12 1
' 10 " " " MOUNTING 732-05-05| 4-2-2 4 | (1" I.D.)
11 " moooom " BOLT TD 206 12-3-4 | 4 | (§"UNFx1§"CH)
12 " " " " WASHER | TD 322 20-1-6 8 {(4" T & C)
13 " " " " NYLOC NUT | TD 378 13-3-1 4 |(4$"UNF FULL)
14| FRONT WATER CROSSOVER PIPE LH' 752-13-09 2-7-1 1
15 " " " " RH 752-13-1¢] 2-7-2 1
16| RUBBER HOSE (4" LENGTH) TD 753 8-4-7 6 |(1i" 1.D.)
17 " "  JUBILEE CLIP D 725 25-1-8 | 13{(1X SIZE)
18] REAR WATER PIPE(SWIRL POT TO RH
RAD) | 752-13-13 2-7-4 1
19| REAR WATER PIPE(WATER PUMP TO
LH RAD) |752-13-11 2-7-3 1
20 " " RUBBER HOSE 1 {(1ir1.D.TO14"ID)
21 " " " " HOSE JUBILEE
N CLIP | TD 727 25-1-10f 1 |(NO 2 SIZE
22| SWIRL POT 758~13-17 2-3-8 1
231 " " RUBBER HOSE (4" LENGTH)| TD 755 8-4-8 1 j(1i" 1.D.)
24| " " " HOSE JUBILEE CLIP | TD 727 25-1-10] 2 |(NO 2 SIZE)
25| HEADER TANK 752-13-06 2-3-2 1
26 " CAP ™ 72 8-6-11 | 1
27| HEADER TANK MOUNTING BOLT ™D 558 12-11-194 2 |(4"UNFx43"HH)
28 " " " WASHER ™D 322 20-1-6 2 (3" 1T & C)
291 " " " NYLOC NUT TD 378 13-3-1 | 2 |(4"UNF FULL)
3o o " " PLASTIC PIPE
(31" LENGTH) TD 736 8-7-12 | 2 [(4"I.D.CLEAR
(PLASTIC)
31 " "  RUBBER HOSE(20"LENGTH TD 748 8-7-10 | 1 |(§" I.D.)
321 " "  JUBILEE CLIP TD 722 25-1-5 | 2 |(0X SIZE)
33 " " OVERFLOW PIPE D 742 8-12-8
x (30" LENGTH) L | 1 |(5/16" I.D.




Gl

ISSUE SIGNATURE DATE
WATER SYSTEM - 752 BMW L [IRWbend [1R-4-75
2. | TPUsMeyd | 17- -5
SHEET 2 OF 2
SECTION 12
No,

Item Ref. No, Matrix Off | Detail
35| BLEED PIPE-HEADER TANK TO SWIRL

POT (42" LENGTH) TD 542 8-8-5 1 |(5/32"I.D.NYLON)
36| BLEED PIPE STRAIGHT UNION D 541 8-5-12 2 |(3" BSP SIZE)
37| BLEED PIPE-HEADER TANK TO TEE

PIECE (19" LENGTH) D 542 8-8-5 1 {(5/32"I.D.NYLON)
3% | BLEED PIPE TEE PIECE 8-9-11 1
39| BLEED PIPE-TEE PIECE TO LH RAD

(27" LENGTH) TD 542 8-8-5 1 J(5/32"I.D.NYLON)
40| BLEED PIPE-TEE PIECE TO RH RAD

(18" LENGTH) D 542 8-8-5 1 }(5/32"I.D.NYLON)
41 { BLEED PIPE STRAIGHT UNION D 541 8-5-12 3 {(4" BSP SIZE)
42| BLEED PIPE-HEADER TANK TO BLEED

ADAPTOR (40" LENGTH) TD 542 8-8-5 (5/32"1.D.NYLON)
43| BLEED PIPE STRAIGHT UNION ™D 541 8-5-12 2 {(3" BSP SIZE)
44| CYLINDER HEAD BLEED ADAPTOR 755-13-07] 4-15-2 1
45 " " " ADAPTOR RUBBER

HOSE (3" LENGTH) ™ 751 8-7-2 1 |(1" I.D.)
46| CYLINDER HEAD BLEED ADAPTOR

JUBILEE CLIP D 724 25-1-7 2 |(NO 1 SIZE)
47| RADIATOR TIE-ROD RH 752-01-114 3-8-14 1
48 " " " METALASTIC BUSH D 4




. ISsvg
752 conNVERSION KT

SHEET 1 oF {
| SECTION
o T No, | Ealiest Kele per
| Item | Ref, No, | Price orf | Delwery week
LONGER +2" RADIVS RoODS
Tor RADIUS MM (24. so") 153-03-021192 g0 | 2 [20mad | 30
19| BoTrom RADIVS R0 (as co") 752-03-051 ' %0 | 2 o M| 30
(@] ToP LINK: SPACER 752-01-129] §- 50 [ 2 |20 mam| 30
@ (69| Tof Lk DfSHERR BRACKET LH  |152-01.2g 4- oo | |20 may| 1S
¢ @ w “ “ -~ RH 75’2-0Hz4 si-e0 || 20 mav | (S
TP UNK B[SHERZ  BRACKET BRACE LH |752- 01127 7. oo | | Lo M| 15
@ * “ v w w RH 7§2’0|’|26 760 ‘ Lo wann l§
©)| RARB  MOYNTING [152.0508] 150 |4 [zowmed 30
s (09| ReAg WRIGHT DOUBLE SHER PUTE [752:07-05| ¢-0® | 2 |20mmn| 3o
GO w " - " " SPACER 752-05-0f YD L | WwmA
<@ “ u BOTTOM HeELiceliL TD S. 0| L 'Lowmv]@ '
(3¢"owF x 2% b)
GP) kepe. DAMPER. 80TTOM SPACER 152-07-07| s-o0 12 | lomot| 5o
@ BOTTom uNK OUTER SPACER 152:07-08| <-o° | | Lomay| 36
BoTTom CcLEVIS ( sPeciALLY mfcd |703-03-27 2
! WITH SQUARE SHOULDER. By @)
CVUsSTomER To BE SUPPLIED WITH
UPRIGHT m/c AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING- 752-07-10
Jum? PLUG WiRING  DRAWING | 752-28-0( l
) WHEN USING SCHNITZER ENGINE WITH
CAST RERR CROssmeEmBER.  VSE .
Tof LniC DlsHer BRACkeT LH  |T752-01-40 l
o .- - ~ - RHTIsZ-01-141 I
“ . ~ Lo BRAcE LH|7S2-01- (3 |
- - - ~ RU[TS2-01-[64 |
L IF USING PREARZ UPRIGHT wWiTW alicinal ' 1 |




ISSVE 2,
752 ConNVERSION KIT

SHEET 2 orF ! b
. SECTION

B Y

| No | Eadliest | Rode per
' Jtem ._Ref, No. | Pice otf | Delweryy | week
FRONT BATTERY MeounNTING.
CWiNosE FRAME  (wa. Box) 752-01-42f 29.5°| | |l s
.| BATTERY LEAD ( BATTERY To STARTER | ) || stoew
metor ) (118 ¢ LENG‘(H) L co 00| |
BATTERY LEAD ('Brmaay To MASTER ( | | 37820
sweh) (1€ % eneTh)
BATTER) LEAD TermiAL \» ot (| $tec
0 | “ “ RugBeR BoCT| - R
? |BATTERY cLiP | | 1o?.oof f
l
@) | BATTERY Tumf PLUG Tp 4-00 || |
@) - " “  BRACKET 152-28-04 [ Mea20 | 1S
BATTeRY LEAD ( BATTERY T¢ JUmP Z " | j
W) w ;
PLue ) ( O_ LENGTH) . S
BATTERY LERD ( erttery © Tome J . I |
Lo ) ( “ LENGT@
BATTeRY LEAD TeRM(NAL | 40 | 4
REAR BRAKE mASTER CYUNDER QUTLET | Tp a-70 | | :
Unten (-3 0° Aeroquie)
HOSE - MASTER CYundeR To RH Rert] Tb A7-c0 | |
CALPER (l 36" LEN&TH) (—3 Aazoqu@ ‘2z
RH REAR CALIPER INLET UN1ON) ™ aTo |
(-3 qo° AEﬁotpUnP) '
CLUTCH MASTER CYUNDER QUTLET __ PR
UNON (=4 q0° Aeroguip) | D l
HOSE - mAsTeR CYunDER To SLAUE CYLingR |
(155" ened) (-4 aercque) | TD 'L | 4% 0 J
CLUTCH SLAVE CYundeR INLET UN(on] | | ’




752 ConNVERSION KIT

ISsve 2

SHEeT 3 ©OF 6
, SEC TION
No. Eacliest | Rele per
Item ' Ref. No. | Pice. | off | Delwery | week
SINGLE - PILLAR REARR WING .
oD REAR WING T152-12-41 210 ol | |27 may | S/eex
MIREAR WING PC FLir (25%) [752-12-32] ¢ .o, | | | 20mmi]1s
w - -~ BT 5
- -~ - -~ NYwenuT S
- “ " “ « ReTENT|ON
@ BRACKETUH 751-12-20] 3-=o| | |20mm |15 »
@ “ - ~ - - RH 7811222 2- oo | | vowmm |1
N GEAR BOX END CoVeR 752-16-07 70 oo | [2Imm| s
(09 OIL TANK FRONT SUPAORT BRACKET |TS2-01-100] 16 ~oo| | |21 ]S
. ~  REAR = “ A52-01-01 | e @l | 120 M S ;
OlL COOLER SUPPORT BRACKET 7520139 | o wo| | |19wm|s
| o | IRAL I |
L
(¢ REAR LIGHT NS |y 5 oo |
“ ~ RED LENS ™Ne | l _ |
~ ~ Bulé ™Y | | |
B .« MOUNTING BRACKET [75242-43 | S o°| | | tomm| 1€
" + mouNTING RUBRER | Tp &
i) [REAR ENGINE covel Moyl T 152-01-128 | 10-00 | | |27mAY '5/ Wt"fK-f
¢ - |
\L'_:t»’é“" :



ISSUE 2.

752 ConNVERSION KIiT - OPTION
S F
HEET 4 oF ( SECTION
; ' No Earliest faEQP?f
' Item \ Ref. No. | Prce otf | Deliweryy | week
REAR BObY WORK
(79| 753 REAR ENGINE COVER 7950 | | [15maq |5/week
' oLLoverR BAR CoueR SIDE BodY PLATE LH TS2-01-123] s v | | | 20umam |rs
. e e RHITEZ022] S | e men |
. e o SHARRITSRAI03 | S 0 I 2| 2owwm |30
- 1 \L,'
LEAR. ENGINE oVER DRUS FASTENER 5
- - " D2VS WIRE_ 5
AIRBOX ao-aol | |isme | Sheeit
@ AR ROX BASE T52-01136] 2 97| | | aranm| 1§ wet
@. “w “ . CLAMP 752:0-1101 5791 | Jowm| 3o
- -~ DRUS FAstenel 4
" w  DzZUS WIRE 4
“ “  NYyitoc NuT 2
“ “ wASHER 2




ISsug 2\.

752 ConVERSION KIT - OPTioN
seeT 5 ofF & SECTION.
No.
Item Ref. No, Matrix Off | Detail
RASING LoWer LNk
REAR VPRIGHT LOWER CLEVIS
HOLE modIFIcATION 751-07-05 2
LINK AnCHoR PATE SPACER. PosiTions
LINK ANCHOR PLATE FORWALD DOURLE
SHeAR BRACkET | 752-01-(38 l
ALTERING RADIUS RCD FRONT
PlCK - UPS .
RADIUS ROD SUPPORT BRACKET LM 152-03-07 [
R » N - RH |7¢2- 03-0( l
REAL SusfeniON TofP CLEVIS | T52-03-09 2
RERL BUIGEAD STVD IC NUT | Tp 409 14 | (%" wF)




1 ISSUE | SIGRATURE DATE
| 1R-4-
ELECTRICS - 752 5 m 7 ? -,;'g
SHEET 1 OF 2
SECTION -y
No.

Item Ref, No. Matrix | Off | Detail
1 BATTERY TD 124 8-3-11 1
2 | BATTERY LEAD-(BATTERY TO MASTER

SWITCH - 80" LENGTH| ID 626 8-5-3 1 | (FEPSIL 2)
3 " " _(BATTERY TO STARTER
MOTOR - 56" LENGTH)|TD 626 8-5-3 1 | (FEPSIL 2)

4 | BATTERY LEAD TERMINAL 6
5 n " " RUBBER BOOT TD 915 9~ .3-14| 3
6 | BATTERY CLIP 75R-17-03} 3-2-12 | 1
7 " " SPRING 23-2-1 1

MASTER SWITCH ASSEMBLY 75R-28-04 1

COMPRISES:
8 | BODY TD 428 9-1-15 | 1
9 | SHAFT 75R-28-01} 4-12-12} 1
10| NYLON BUSH 75R-28-03 4-12-13] 1
11| LEVER 75R-28-02 1-4-4 1
12| LEVER BOLT 1
13| MASTER SWITCH MOUNTING BOLT 2
14 " " " WASHER 2
15 n " " NYLOC NUT 2
16| LABEL 1 |{(RED AND BLUE)
17| SPARK BOX 752-28-02f 3-13-13] 1
18 " " LID 752-28-08 3-16-9 | 1
19 " " "  BOLT 3
20 " " " NYLOC NUT 3
21 " v INTERNALS 1
22 " "  BOBBIN 755-28-02f 4-14-15] 4
23 " " " RUBBER STRAP 2
24 " " " BOLT 2
25 n " " NYLOC NUT 2
26| SPARK BOX MOUNTING PLATE 752-28-01] 3-13-14} 1
27 " " n " BLOCK 732-05-05 4-2-2 6 (1" 1I.D.)
28 " " " "BLOCK BOLT 4
29 " 1" n " n n 2
30 n " " " " NYLOC NUT 6

]




| ISSUE | SIGNATURE PATE

ELECTRICS - 752 1 % 18-4-15
2 Ao | 17-6-7S
S
SHEET 2 OF 2
SECTION M2
No.
Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off| Detail
;

31| SPARK BOX 5 WAY CONNECTOR -FEMALE 9-3-13 1 {(LucAs)
32| motoom " ~MALE 9-3-12 | 1 |(Lucas)
33 v " 2 WAY CONNECTOR-FEMALE 1 | (AMPLIVERSAL)
34 n moonoom " -MALE 1 j (AMPLIVERSAL)
351 m " 3 WAY CONNECTOR-FEMALE 9-4-1 1 | (BOSCH)
361 " nomoon " -MALE 9-4-2 1 | (BOSCH)
37| TOGGLE SWITCH - FUEL PUMP TD 427 9-1-13 | 1
381 " _ IGNITION TD 427 9-1-13 | 1
(39| ¢ " - CRASH LIGHT . TD 427 9-1-13 | 1
A0} KILL SWITCH (STEERING WHEEL) TD 426 9-1-12 | 1 | (NSF)
41| STARTER BUTTON SWITCH TD 274 9-1-2 1
42| REAR CRASH LIGHT TD 275 9-1-5 1 | (RED LENS)
43 " " "  MOUNTING RUBBER 2
a4 " " "  SPRING WASHER 4
45 » " " NYLOC NUT 4



)

ISSUE | SIGNATURE DATE
- : | 18§-4-1S
HYDRAULICS — 752 L '?Eﬂdm%ﬁ '_2—
SHEET 1 OF 3
SECTION r2
No.
Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off { Detail
FRONT BRAKES
1t | BRAKE PUSH ROD TD 281 7-4-7 1 | (LOCKHEED)
2 " " " LOCKNUT ™ 372 |13-3-8 1 | (5/16"UNF HALF)
3 | BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER TD 284 7-1-8 1 | (0.75" SIZE)
4 " " " BREATHER ADAPTOR| 752-26-054-24-131] 1
5 " " " BOLT TD 222 12-4-9 2 {(5/16"UNFx23"CH,
6 " " " WASHER D 323 20-1-7 4 (5/16" T & C)
7 " " " NYLOC NUT ™D 379 13-3-2 2 | (5/16"UNF FULL)
8 " " " CUPPER WASHER TD 689 [20-2-14| 3 [ (3" THIN)
9 | BRAKE BANJO BOLT ™ 690 |7-3-8 1
10 " " "  COPPER WASHER ™D 688 1 | (7/16" THIN)
11| BRAKE BANJO TD 691 7-3-5 1 | (2 WAY 90°)
12 " " ADAPTOR. 732-06-184-8-7 2 | (3"BSP/2"UNF
MALE/MALE )
13 " " " COPPER WASHER | TD 689 |20-2-14 (3" THIN)
14 " " QUTLET UNION TD 697 21-1-1 (-3BSP St
AEROQUIP)
15| HOSE-MASTER CYLINDER TO CALIPER
(32" LENGTH) | TD 290 21-2-7 (-3 AEROQUIP)
16} BRAKE CALIPER INLET UNION TD 701 21-1-3 (-3BSP 90°
AEROQUIP)
17 " " " ADAPTOR 732-06-14 4-8-7 2 | (4"Bsp/2"UNF
MALE/MALE )
18 " " " " COPPER
1 WASHER | TD 20-2~13| 2 |(2" THICK)
19| BRAKE CALIPER LH TD 107 7-2-1 1
20 " L RH TD 107 7-2-1 1
21 n " DISC PAD TD 276 7-2-8 4 |[(FERODO DS 11)
22 " " MOUNTING BOLT TD 242 12-6-2 4 {(7/16"UNFx1i"CH)
23 " " " WASHER TD 325 20-1-9 4 {(7/16" T & C)
24 " " " SPACER 753-06-09 4-24-9 4
REAR BRAKES
25| BRAKE PUSH ROD D 281 7-4-7 1 | (LOCKHEED)
26 t " m  LOCKNUT TD 372 13-3-8 3 | (5/16"UNF HALF)
27| BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER TD 280 7-1-9 1 | (010" srze)
28 " " " BREATHER ADAPTOR 752-26-09 4-24 -13 '
29 " " " BOLT TD 222 12-4-9 | 2 |(5/16"UNFx23"CH)
| I




ISSUE | SIGHATURE DAYE
|| TRUoAead, |1g-4-15
HYDRAULICS - 752 2 &ngiAl-ﬁ-ls
SHEET 2 OF
3 SECTION 12
No,
Item Ref, No. | Matrix | Off ] Detail
REAR BRAKES (CONT'D)
30| BRAKE MASTER CYLINDER WASHER TD 323 |20-1-7 4 | (5/16" T & C)
31 " " " NYLOC NUT TD 379 |13-3-2 2 | (5/16"UNF FULL)
32| BRAKE BUNDY PIPE (90" LENGTH) TD 694 |7-3-3 1 |(3/16" 0.D.)
33 " BULKHEAD ADAPTOR 752-26-02 |4-16-13 | 1
34 " " n LOCKNUT TD 387 13-4-8 1 | (3"UNF HALF)
351 " " " STAR WASHER | TD 360 |20-4-1 1 | (3")
36 " " " UNION TD 697 |21-1-1 1 (-3BSP/§EROQUIP)
37| HOSE-BULKHEAD ADAPTOR TO RH
CALIPER T™D 290 |21-2-7 1 | (-3 AEROQUIP)
38| BRAKE CALIPER INLET UNION TD 701 21-1-3 1 | (-3BspP 90°
AEROQUIP)
39 " " " ADAPTOR 732-06-144-8-7 1 | ("BSP/3"UNF
MALE/MALE )
40 " n n n COPPER
WASHER | TD 20-2-13 | 1 | (2" THICK)
41| BRAKE CALIPER RH TD 108 |7-2-2 1
42 " "  MOUNTING BOLT 722-10-06 f12-1-11 | 2 | (7/16"UNFx1§"HH)
43 " " " WASHER TD 325 [20-1-9 2 [ (7/16" T & C)
A4 " " " BLOCK RH 742-10-04/A 5-1-1p 1
45 " " 1" 1" BOLT 2
46 " " OUTLET ADAPTOR 732-06-18 4-8-7 1 | (4"Bsp/2"uUNF
MALE/MALE )
47 1 1" " 1" COPPER
WASHER | TD 689 [20-2-13 | 1 |(&" THICK)
48 " " " UNION TD 701 |21-1-3 1 | (-3BSP 90°
. AEROQUIP)
49| HOSE-RH CALIPER TO LH CALIPER
( " LENGTH) | TD 290 21-2-7 1 | (-3 AEROQUIP)
50| BRAKE CALIPER INLET UNION TD 701 21-1-3 1 | (-3BSP 90°
AEROQUIP)
51 " " " ADAPTOR 732-06-18] 4-8-7 1 | (3"BSP/3"UNF
MALE/MALE)
52 n n n " COPPER
WASHER TD 20-2-13 | 1 {(2" THICK)
53] BRAKE CALIPER LH D 108 7-2-2 1
54 " " MOUNTING BOLT 722-10-06 {12-1-11 2 | (7/16"UNFx14"HH)
55 " " " WASHER ™D 325 20-1-9 2
56 " " " BLOCK LH 742-10-0§/A 5-1-1pP 1
57 n " n n BOLT 2




ISSUE |  SIGNATURE LATE
HYDRAULICS - 752 || Uolwoud |18-4-75
2 | JRd Lmolg \7-6-15
SHEET 3 OF 3
SECTION L2
No.
Item Ref, No. | Matrix | Off | Detail
CLUTCH
58| CLUTCH PUSH ROD TD 281 7-4-7 (LOCKHEED)
s9f v "o " LOCKNUT TD 372 | 13-3-8 | 3 [(5/16"UNF HALF)
60| CLUTCH MASTER CYLINDER TD 284 7-1-8 1 [(0.75" SIZE)
@ |61 " " " BREATHER
ADAPTOR 752-26-05 4-24-13| 1
62 " " " BOLT TD 222 12-4-9 | 1 |(5/16"UNFx2iCH)
63 n " " WASHER TD 323 20-1-7 | 4 ](5/16" T & C)
64 " " " NYLOC NUT D 379 13-3-2 2 [(5/16"UNF FULL)
b5 " " " COPPER WASHER | TD 689 20-2-14| 1 {(2" THIN)
66 " " " ADAPTOR TD 687 7-1-10 | 1
67| CLUTCH BUNDY PIPE (96" LENGTH) TD 692 7-3-1 1 (3" 0.D.)
68| CLUTCH BULKHEAD ADAPTOR 722-18-04] 4-16-14{ 1
69 " " " NUT TD 388 13-4-9 | 1 {(7/16" UNF HALF)
70 " " "STAR WASHER | TD 361 20-4-2 | 1 |(7/16")
71 " " "UNION TD 698 21-1-4 | 1 |(-4BSP St
: AEROQUIP)
72| HOSE~-BULKHEAD ADAPTOR TO SLAVE
CYLINDER TD 291 21-2-8 | 1 |(-4 AEROQUIP)
73| CLUTCH SLAVE CYLINDER INLET UNION| TD 702 21-1-6 | 1 [(-4BSP 90°
AEROQUIP)
74 n " " INLET ADAPTOR | 722-18-0§ 4-8-8 1 |({"Bsp/2nUNF
MALE/MALE)
75 " n 1" n COPPER o
WASHER | TD 689 20-2-141 (2" THIN)
76| REAR BRAKE CALIPER DISC PAD TD 277 7-2-9 4 |(FERODO DS11)
77| MASTER CYLINDER BREATHER PIPE
(7" LENGTH) D 2
781 MASTER CYLINDER BREATHER PIPE
(5" LENGTH) TD 1
79| MASTER CYLINDER BREATHER TEE-
PIECE (8-9-11)] 1
80| MASTER CYLINDER BREATHER WASHER
81 n " " NUT

O @ ® ®




MONOCOQUE - 752

SHEET 1 OF 5

DATE

iE | BIGNATURE

(Bl a0
2 | H7-6=15 |

SECTION A2
’ NG
Item Ref. No. | Matrix | Off | Detail

MONOCOQUE ASSEMBLY 752-01-28{3-4-14 |1

COMPRISES:
1 |SEAT TANK COVER PLATE 752-01-137 3-16-151
2 | " " " BOLT TD 528 12-2-13 | 14 [(2BA x 2" BH)
3 | " " " WASHER TD 365 20-2-11 |14 {(2BA T&C)
4 |REAR PANEL COVER LH 752-01-22]3-16-2 |1
s | " " RH 752-01-2113-16-3 |1
6 | " " " BOLT TD 677 12-3-14{44 |(4"UNF x §"BH)
7 | " " WASHER TD 322 20-1-6 144 | (i" T8C)
8 |[RACK MOUNTING BLOCK 752-04-034-24-2 |2
9 | " " BOLT
10{5KG FIRE EXTINGUISHER MOUNTING 752-01-89(1-7-1 1
11 |LIFE SUPPORT/FIRE EXT. " BRACKET | 753-01-13 3-1-11 |1
12| GEARSHIFT SHROUD 753-01-40 1-6-10 |1 ;
13 » " BOLT TD 529 12-2-14 |6 |(2BA x %" BH) |
14 " " WASHER TD 365 20-2-11}6 |[(2BA T & C) |
15| FRONT SUSPENSION PLATE 752-01-87f 1-6-6 |2 (4" THICK)
16 " " " BOLT D 216 12-4-3 |4 (5/16"UNF x 1"CH
171 " " " WASHER D 323 20-1-7 14 (5/16" T&C)
18 |LEFT FOOT REST 712-01-57 1-1-2 |1
19t " " " BOLT TD 529 12-2-1 |4 |(2BA x 4" BH)
20( " " "  WASHER D 365 20-2-11j4 (2BA T&C)
21| v " " NYLOC NUT TD 410 13-1-3 |4 |(2BA FULL)
22 |HEEL REST 712-01-8d 1-1-12 |1 '
23| SEAT BELT TD 10 8-1-11 |1
241 " " PLATE - FLAT 722-01-74 2-1-1 |2
25| " " " - JOGGLED 722-01-74 2-1-2 |2
261 " " L BOLT TD 534 12-3-15{8 | (5/16"UNF x 1"BH]
271 " " WASHER TD 323 20-1-7 |8 |(5/16" T&C)
28] " " NYLOC NUT TD 372 13-3-8 {8 [(5/16"UNF HALF)
29| SUB DASH PANEL 712-01-62 1-1-3 |1
30| ™ " "  MOUNTING RUBBER TD 8 8-1-1 |4
31 " "  DOME NUT TD 416 13-1-5 {4 [(2BA)
32f " " " WASHER ™D 365 20-2-1114 (2BA T&C)
33 " " " NYLOC NUT TD 410 13-1-3 |4 i|(2BA FULL) .
34} ROLLOVER BAR 752-01-5q 2-2-7 |1
351 "  BRACKET 752-01-44 4-2-14 |4
Al n 1" naAT m f My oA~ 1 19 r 41 A {3y st . AT )




1
+

!
|
|
i
!
{
]

ISSUE | SIGNATURE DATE
MONOCOQUE - 752 ;;_ gﬁm ,‘s_‘zfl—é
SHEET 2 OF 5§
SECTION A2
| No.
Item Ref, No, | Matrix | Off | Detail
37 |[ROLLOVER BAR NYLOC NUT TD 380 13-3-3 |2 (2"UNF FULL)
38 |ROLLOVER BAR STAY 732-01-18 1-1-4 |2
39 " " "  TOP BOLT TD 236 12-5-9 |2 }(8"UNF x 23vCH)
40 " L "  TOP NYLOC NUT TD 380 13-3-3 {2 | (2"UNF FULL)
41 " " "  BOTTOM BOLT TD 229 12-5-2 | 2 (2"UNF x 1"CH)
42 |FRONT SKID 52-01- 12 | 6-2-12 |1
43 " "  BOLT D 529 12-2-14| 3 (2BA x 3" BH)
44 |STEERING WHEEL 742-04-02f 8-1-3 |1
45 " RETAINING WASHER 712-04-07] 4-2-4 |1
46| " " " RIVET ™D 7 8-1-4 |3
2 " " BOLT TD 216 12-4-3 |1 |(5/16"UNF x1"CH)
48| STEERING COLUMN 712-04-041 3-1-1 |1 (30" LENGTH)
49| " SUPPORT 732-04-02 4-2-1 |2
50| " " BOLT TD 220 12-4-7 |1 | (5/16"UNF x 2"CH)
51 " " " WASHER TD 323 20-1-7 |1 {(5/16" T&C)
52 " " " NYLOC NUT | TD 379 13-3-2 [1 | (5/16"UNF FULL)
53] " " UNIVERSAL JOINT ™ 9 8-1-2 |1
sqgl " " " BoLT [ TD 218 12-4-5 |2 | (5/16"UNF x1i"CH)
55 " " " " NYLOC
NuT TD 379 13-3-2 |2 (5/16"UNF FULL)
56 |CHASSIS PLATE 732-01-48 | 8-4-4 1
57 |CAUTION PLATE 752-01-49 | 8-3-12 |1
GEARCHANGE MECHANISM 1
COMPRISES:
58 | GEAR LEVER 732-11-10} 4-5-1 |1
59| " PIVOT 712-11-10 4-5-2 |1
60| " " " BOLT TD 203 12-3-1 11 | (4"UNF x 1"CH)
61 " " " NYLOC NUT TD 378 13-3-1 |1 ($"UNF FULL)
62 | GEAR SHAFT 752-11-04 4-24-12]1
63] " "  ROSE JOINT BOLT TD 202 12-3-12|1  [(4"UNF x 3"CH)
64 " L " " WASHER 1
65| GEAR FORK 742-11-01 4-5-4 |1
66} GEAR LEVER BADGE 752-11-09 8-6-10 |1
67
FIRE EXTINGUISHER SYSTEM
COMPRISES:
68| FIRE PULL HANDLE 752-22-01 1-2-14 |1 |




ISSUE |  SIGNATURE DATE
MONOCOQUE — 752 || JPUeAvoyd |18-4-15
2 | IPYelveyd [17-6-7S
SHEET 3 OF §
SECTION A2
No,
Item Ref, No, { Matrix | Off| Detail
69 | FIRE PULL HANDLE LABEL TD 710 29-2-1131 (RED AND WHITE)
70 " " " BOLT ™ 517 12-3-11}1 (£"UNF x 1"CH)
71 " " " SPRING WASHER ™D 334 20~-1-1111 (4" SQ. SEC.)
72 " " " PLAIN WASHER ™ 322 20-1-6 |1 (3" T&C)
73 | FOUR WAY CABLE PULL CYLINDER TD 708 29-1-14}1
741 o " " " BOLT | TD 536 12-2-1 |2 |(2BA x $"CH)
75 0 ¢ " " " SPRING
WASHER | TD 367 20-2-2 |2 (2BA SQ. SEC.)
76 " " " " " SPLIT PIN| TD 152 29-1-14 (3" x 2m)
77 | FIREATER PLASTIC TRIANGLE TD 708 29-1-14} 1
TO MASTER SWITCH | :
78 | FERRULE TD 708 292121411 '
79 | INNER CABLE TD 708 29-1-1411
80 | OUTER CABLE TD 708 29-1-14{1
81 | SOLDERLESS NIPPLE TD 708 20-1-14{1
82 |CLEVIS D 35 8-2-6 11
83|CLEVIS PIN ID 36 8-2-7 |1 |
gal " SPLIT PIN D 40 8-2-10 |1 |(1/16"DIA x 1"
. LONG) S,
TO 2.5 KG BOTTLE , {
85| FERRULE ™D 708 29-1-14f1 }
86| INNER CABLE D 708 29-1-14] 1 |
1 87| oUTER CABLE D 708 29-1-14{ 1 |
88 | FERRULE TD 708 29-1-14]1 |
89 |CABLE ADJUSTER AND LOCKNUT TD 710 29-1-12}1 5
90 [SOLDER-ON NIPPLE ID 34 8-2-5 |1 |
91{90° CONDULIT BEND AND LOCKNUT TD 710 29-1-12)1
92 | OPERATING HEAD TD 710 29-1-12{1
93| EXTINGUISHER BOTTLE TD 710 29-1-121 (2.5 KG SIZE)
04 n " STRAP ™D 710 29-1-121 2 (2.5 KG SIZE)
95| BRASS UNION TD 710 29-1-12]1
96| PURPLE FLEXIBLE PIPE D 710 29-1-12}1 '
97| REAR BULKHEAD NOZZLE TD 710 290-1-12]1
98] " " LOCKNUT 752-17-03 | 4-13-3 |1 [(3"BSP ALLOY)
|
|
|



ISSUE | SIGNATURE YK
MONOCOQUE - 752 i 1nuﬁggb§L I18-4-1S
2 | Jetlioyd [17-6-75
SHEET 4 OF 5
i SECTION A2
No.
Item Ref, No, | Matrix | Off | Detail
TO LIFE-SUPPORT BOTTLE
99| FERRULE ID 708 29-1-14 1
1 00| INNER CABLE TD 708 29-1-14 1
101| OUTER CABLE TD 708 20-1-14 1
L 02| FERRULE D 708 20-1-14] 1
L 03| CABLE ADJUSTER AND LOCKNUT ™ 711 29-1-15 1
| 04 | SOLDER-ON NIPPLE D 34 8-2-5 |1
1 05| OPERATING HEAD ™ 711 29-1-15} 1
106| LIFE-SUPPORT BOTTLE ™ 711 29-1-15] 1
Yo7f v " " STRAP ™D 711 29-1-15} 2
|l 08| FLEXIBLE FEED PIPE ™ 711 29-1-15} 1
TO 5 KG BOTTLE
1 09| FERRULE D 708 20-1-14} 1
110 INNER CABLE D 708 29-1-14} 1
111 OUTER CABLE ™D 708 20-1-14] 1
112 | FERRULE D 708 29-1-14] 1
13| CABLE ADJUSTER AND LOCKNUT ID 709 29-1-131 1
114] SOLDER-ON NIPPLE D 34 8-2-5 1
115{90° CONDUIT BEND AND LOCKNUT D 709 290~1-13} 1
116 OPERATING HEAD D 709 29-1-131 1
117 EXTINGUISHER BOTTLE D 709 29-1-13| 1 (5 KG SIZE)
{118 " " STRAP D 709 29-1-13} 2 (5 KG SIZE)
119| BRASS UNION ™D 709 29-1-13] 1
120] PURPLE FLEXIBLE PIPE TD 709 29-1-13} 1
121|{ DASHBOARD UNION 1
122 " WASHER 1
123 " OUTLET TUBE 752-22-12] 3-7-9 1
124 " " " NUT TD 713 13-1-9 | 1
125 " " " OLIVE D 712 29-2-15] 1
126] COCKPIT NOZZLE ™D 709 29-1-13}1 1
127| TYRAP - MEDIUM 6
FIRE PULL HANDLE TO COCKPIT FIRE
LEVER i
128| CLEVIS D 35 8-2-6 1
129 CLEVIS PIN ™D 36 8-2-7 1
130 n " WASHER D 365 20-2-11{1 |(2BA T & C)




ISSUE |  SIGNATURE DATE
MONOCOQUE - 752 || TeMolrgud |18-4-75
2 | IPHelrend | (7-6-75
SHEET 5 OF §
SECTION A2
No,
Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off | Detail
1 31} CLEVIS PIN SPLIT PIN TD 40 8-2-10 1 1 (1/16"DIA, x 1
132| SOLDER-ON NIPPLE ™ 34 8-2-5 |1 LONG)
L 33CABLE ADJUSTER AND LOCKNUT ™ 32 8-2-3 |1
L 34| INNER CABLE TD 708 29-1-14] 1
L 35| FERRULE TD 708 29-1-14{ 1
1 36| OUTER CABLE TD 708 29-1-14 1
37| FERRULE TD 708 29-1-14] 1
| 38| CABLE ADJUSTER AND LOCKNUT TD 32 8-2-3 |1
-1139| SOLDER-ON NIPPLE TD 34 8-2-5 |1
i 40| CLEVIS D 35 8-2-6 |1
141 |{CLEVIS PIN D 36 8-2~7 1
142 " "  SPLIT PIN TD 40 8-2-10 | 1 (1/16"DIA x 1"
LONG)
COCKPIT FIRE LEVER ASSEMBLY 752-22-03 1 :
COMPRISES:
1 43] COCKPIT FIRE LEVER 752-22-04 3-6-15 |1
144 " " " BADGE 752-22-09 8-5-11 |1
145 " " " BOLT ™D 529 12-2-14] 1 (2BA x %"BH)
146 " " " SPRING WASHER TD 367 20-2-2 |1 (2BA sSQ. SEC.)
fta7 " " " PLAIN WASHER TD 365 20-2-11{ 1 (2BA T & C)
148 " " " LABEL D 710 29-2-13} 1 (RED AND WHITE)
MONOCOQUE GROMMETS
49 |DASHBOARD GROMMET 8-12-4 |1 |(13"0.D. 1" I.D.]
Fso " " 8-12-5 11 }(1" o.D. §" 1.D.]
151 " BLANKING GROMMET 8-12-6 [1 | (2" HOLE SIZE)
152 | FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABLE GROMMET 8-10-3 2 [(4" o.D. inm 1.D.)
1 53| FRONT SUSPENSION PLATE GROMMET 8-12-7 12 |(14"0.D.3"I.D.)
154 | REAR BULKHEAD GROMMET TD 157 8-6-7 13 |(1i"0.D.4" 1.D.)
155]| FLEXIGROMMET (12" LENGTH) 1
PLUNGER
156 FOUR WAY CABLE PULL CYLINDER/ 752-22-14 {4-25-1 |1
159 " " " " SPLIT PIN| TD 40 8-2~10 |1 (1/16"DIA, x 1"
4 LONG) ~
158 MONOCOQUE GEAR ROD ROSEJOINT
HOUSING 741—11—01[3—17—2 1



LEQYLE B

e

)
oF

e o o A

et -




ISSUE | SIGNATURE DATE
- L | Pheveyd  |18-4-15
FRONT SUSPENSION -~ 752 ) W’f”:"i‘."l (1-6-15
SHEET 1 OF 2 Bo
SECTION |
f INO,
Item Ref, No., { Matrix | Off | Detail
1 | FRONT TOP WISHBONE 752-02-03 | 1-3-1 o |
2 | FRONT BOTTOM WISHBONE LH 752-02-01 | 1-3-3 1
'3 " " " RH 752-02-02 | 1-3-4 1
4 | FORWAD FRONT SUSPENSION STRUT 752-01-68 | 1-6-2 2
5 " " " " BOLT TD 231 12-5-4 2 | ("UNF x 1}"CH)
6 " " " " PLAIN
WASHER TD 324 20-1-8 2 | (8" T &cC)
" " " " NYLOC NUT |TD 380 13-3-3 2 | (3" UNF FULL)
REARWARD FRONT SUSPENSION STRUT 742-01-05 | 1-1-6 2
|9 " " " " BOLT TD 232 12-5-5 2 | ("UNF x 13"cH)
|10 " " " " SPRING
WASHER TD 336 20-1-13 2 | (3"sqQ. SsEC)
11 | FIWB SPACER 732-02-04 | 4-2-11 2
12 | FBWB SPACER 732-02-06 | 4-2-10 2
13 | FWB THROUGH BOLT 722-02-12 | 4-5-6 4
14 | " " "  PLAIN WASHER TD 324 20-1-8 4 | (2T & C)
15 | FWB BEARING JOURNAL 732-02-07 | 4-2-5 8
16 | FTWB INNER BRG. BUSH (DELRIN) 726-02-08 | 4-6-12 8
17 | FBWB INNER BRG BUSH (DELRIN) 722-02-07 | 4-5-8 4
18 | THRUST WASHER 722-02-08 | 4-2-6 24
19 | FTWB SLEEVE NUT 703-03-05 |4-2-9 2
20 | FTWB OUTER ROSE JOINT LOCKNUT TD 390 13-4-11 2 | (§"UNF HALF)
21 | FBWB " " CIRCLIP TD 119 8-2-8 2
22 | FRONT DAMPER TD 197 16-1-9 2 | (1180B KONI)
23 " " INSERT 712-02-09 | 4-2-12 8
24 " " TOP BOLT TD 238 12-5-12 | 2 | (2"UNF x 3}" CH)
25 noon TOP NYLOC NUT TD 373 13-3-9 2 | (3"UNF HALF)
26 " " BOTTOM BOLT TD 233 12-5-6 2 | (2"UNF x 2"CH)
27 " " BOTTOM NYLOC NUT TD 373 13-3-9 2 | (2" UNF HALF)
28 | FRONT SPRING TD 460 16-1-3 2 (7T x 250 1b)
29 | TYRAP - LARGE TD 195 8-3-15 2
30 | LONG STEERING RACK ASSEMBLY 712-04-17 | 4-6-9 1
31 | RENAULT JOINT ASSEMBLY TD 158 15-1-5 2
32 " "  SPLIT PIN TD 43 23-1-13 | 2 | (4" x 1§")
33 | STEERING RALK SPaceR |153-04-06 |4-13-4 [2 |
|




ISSUE |  SIGHATURE DATE
FRONT SUSPENSION - 752 ;‘1 mﬁ :}g.'(? --;lgs
SHEET 2 OF 2
A SECTION B2
' No;
Item Ref. No. | Matrix | Off | Detail
34| TRACK ROD 735-04~03 | 3-1-6 2  |(102" LENGTH)
35 " " INNER LOCK NUT 712-04-14 | 4-5-7 2 ((12mm x 1.5mm)
36| "™ " OUTER LOCK NUT TD 387 13-4-8 | 2 [(§"UNF half)
37| STEERING ARM PLATE 703-04-15 | 2-1-3 4 |
18 " n " SPACER 75B-01-12 | 4-15-7 L4 [(3/16" LENGTH)
39 " " " BOLT TD 207 12-3-5 4 |(i"UNF x 2"CH)
4o{ " " NYLOC NUT TD 378 13-3-1 | &4 |(i"UNF FULL)
41 " " " BOLT TD 221 12-4-8 2 |(5/16" UNF x 2}"CH)
42 " " " PLAIN WASHER TD 323 20-1-7 8 |5/16" T & C)
43 n " " NYLOC NUT TD 379 13-3=2 2 |(5/16" UNF FULL)
44| BUMPSTEER SPACER - THICK 75R-04-02 | 4-13-5 2 [(§" LENGTH)
45 " " - THIN 712-04-11 | 4-15-6 2 [(3/16" LENGTH)
46| FRONT ANTI-ROLL BAR 752-05-01 | 2-1-8 1 {(1" DIA x 1l4g)
47| FARB MOUNTING 732-~05-05 | 4-2-2 4L |(1" 1D)
48 " " SPACER 752-01-26 | 4-11-6 2
Lo " " BOLT TD 208 12-3-6 L |(iruNF x 2ivcH)
50 " " PLAIN WASHER TD 322 20-1-6 8 |(("T&C)
51 " " NYLOC NUT TD 378 13-3-1 4 |(}"UNF FULL)
52| FARB CLAMP . 72X-05-19 | 1-2-9 2 |(1" ID)
53 ®m w  BOLT “ID 204 12-3-2 | 2 [(i"uNF x 1" cH)
54 " " NYLOC NUT TD 378 13-3-1 2 |(i"uNF FuLL) !
55| FARB LINK 732-05-01 | 1-2-11 | 2 [(3§" LENGTH)
| 56| FARB LINK TOP BOLT 'TD 216 12-4-3 | 2 [(5/16"UNF x 1" CH) i
571 » " TOP NYLOC NUT TD 372 13-3-8 |2 |(5/16" UNF HALF) |
58| " BOTEM BOLT TD 219 12-4-6 | 2 |(5/16"UNF x 1%"CH)
591 " " BOTTOM NYLOC NUT TD 379 13-3-2 2 ((5/16"UNF FULL)
60| " ROSE JOINT LOCK NUT TD 386 13-4~7 4  |(5/16"UNF HALF)
61| STEERING RACK SEAL 8-9-6 | 5



W\OMOCOAQUE - 152

(ucwr WEIGHT VERQ‘OA’)

SHEET  oF § SECTION A2
; f No. |
Item Ref. No. | Matrix | Off{ Detail
MONO COQUE AQSEMGL\((LIGHTNEI&H’B 752-01- @] 105 I (if‘euséémmwf
ComPRISES SEAT TANIK Covel PLATE | @EFE& PAETAF: CHOWN
" “w w o« BoT 4 [ (28Ax
“ W« w WASHER 14 1(28A T A
REAL PANEL CoueR LK. | |
“ “ “ RH. _ { )
N ~“ % BoLT 12-3-14 |44 %}‘bqu%qgﬂ)
“ w o WASHER 44 é%" TRQ)
RACK MOUNTING BLOCK 152-04-03y _ 2 "
“ o w BT | TD224 [12°4 |4 [(Tiowex 3" )
“ w “  WASHER o g
“ - w  NYtoe NuT| TD | 4 | (54 vnoF FVLL,)-
Sk FIRE EXTINGUISHER, MOy TING 152-01-¢9 ‘ |
LIFE SUlPoA[FiRe €XT. MounyTnG BRAckET TS3-01-13 | 3-1-1) | |
GERRSHIFT SHROUD '
“ w  BouT 6
" - WASHER, A
FLoNT SusPerdsioN PLATE 152-01-87 [ 1-6-G | 2 ' .‘
“ ~ w Bt | 2l [12-4-3 |4 [Gawex I"en)
“ " w  WASHER| D 4| (Wt Tec)
LEFT FooT REST TN2-01-57 11 -1-2 ||
“ « W BouT T™529 [12-2-) | 4 (2eAx'/z"sB¢)
" “ “ WASHEL. 4 (7.8A TRcC
“ - ~  NYwe nur 4 (284 Fuw)
HEEL REST N2-01-80 | \-1-12 | |-
SEAT BELT ™o |8-1=-W |
" ~  PLATE - FLpT T22-01-74 [2-1-| |2
N v PLATE - JoGGLED 722-01-75 | 2-1-X | 2
N ~ w BOLT 12-3-15 | 8 (g/u;‘t'WFX("BK)
w o« a whSHRR ¢ (A" Ted)
R “ NYiroe NUT R (%,"um; HALF)
SUB DASH PANEL N2-01-62 [ 1-1-3 | ¢
oo 7T MOoNTNG RUBRER | Th 8 8-\~ |4 |




ISSUE SIGNATURE DATE
| 5Uelveud |12-4-15
REAR SUSPENSION- 752 2 | TPMuleoyd [17-6-75
SHEET 1 OF 2
SECTION co
No.
Item Ref. No. | Matrix | Off | Detail
1 | TOP RADIUS ARM 'f 752-03-02 | 3-3-6 2 | (22.50" LENGTH)
2 | BOTTOM RADIUS ARM § 752-03-03 | 3-3-7 2 [(23.00" LENGTH)
3 { RADIUS ARM FIXING BOLT TD 231 12~5-4 8 '{ (3"UNF x 1} cH)
4 " "  PLAIN WASHER TD 324 20-1-8 8 |(3" T &c)
5 " " NYLOC NUT TD 373 13~3-9 8 | (3" UNF HALF)
6 TOP CLEVIS 75R-03-03 4-6-14 | 2
7 " " UPRIGHT WASHER 712-03=20 | 4=2-15 4
8 " " PLAIN WASHER TD 326 20-1-10 | 2 in18c0)
9 " " NYLOC NUT TD 375 13-3-11 | 2 (%"iUNF:HALF)
10 BOTTOM CLEVIS 75R-03-03 4-6-14 | 2
11 " " UPRIGHT WASHER 712-03-20 | 4-2-15 |4
12 " " PLAIN WASHER TD 326 20-1-10 | 2 [("T&C )
13 " " NYLOC NUT D 375 13-3-11 | 2 | (}" UNF HALF)
14 | TOP LINK 703-03~06 | 4-6-6 2 | (4e5" LENGTH) ;
15| " "  INNER ROSE JOINT LOCKNUT TD 389 13-4-10 | 2 | (3" UNF HALF) ;
16{ "™ "  OUTER ROSE JOINT LOCKNUT TD 402 13-4-14 | 2 | (3"UNF L.H. Half)
17 | BOTTOM LINK 752-03-01 | 3-4-14 4 | (845" LENGTH)
18 " "  INNER L.A. PLATE WASHER 712-03-20 | 4-2-15 8
19 " " QUTER UPRIGHT BOLT TD 526 12-7-9 2 | (3"UNF x 33"CH)
20 " " " UPRIGHT WASHER 712-03-20 | 4-2-15 b
21 " " " PLAIN WASHER TD 326 20-1-10 { 2 (3" T & C)
22 " " " NYLOC NUT TD 375 13-3-11 | 2 | (3" UNF HALF)
23 " " INNER ROSE JOINT LOCKNUT TD 389 13-4-10 | 4 | (3" UNF HALF)
2k " " OUTER ROSE JOINT LOCKNUT TD 402 13-4-14 | 4 | (3" UNF LH HALF)
25 | REAR DAMPER TD 197 16-1-9 2 | (1180B KONI)
26 " " INSERT 712-02~09 | 4-2-12 4
27 " " TOP BOLT TD 538 12-5-11 | 2 | (3"UNF x 33"CH)
28 " " TOP NYLOC NUT TD 380 13-3-3 2 | (3" UNF FULL)
29 " " BOTTOM BOLT TD 526 12-7-9 2 | (3"UNF x 33"CH) ;
30 " " BOTTOM NYLOC NUT TD 375 13-3-11 | 2 [ (3" UNF HALF) ?
31 " n BOTTOM WASHER 712-03=-20 | 4-2-15 4
32 | REAR SPRING D 437 16-1-4 2 [(8" x 350 1b) ;
33 | TYRAP - LARGE 0 195 8-3-15 2 f
34 | REAR ANTI-ROLL BAR 732-05-0Lk | 2~1-9 1 (1" DIA x 16g) '
35 | RARB MOUNTING 732-05-05 | 4-2-2 4. | (1" 1D) | N
36 " " BOLT TD 207 12-3-5 2 | (i"UNF x 2"CH)
|




ISSUE SIGNATURE DATE
TRUelvoyd. | 18-4-15
2 2 A 11-6-18
REAR SUSPENSION - 752
SHEET 2 OF 2 SECTION c2
No.
Item Ref. No. | Matrix | Off | Detail
37| RARB MOUNTING PLAIN WASHER TD 322 20~1-6 2 {(i"T&cC)
38 " " NYLOC NUT TD 378 13-3-1 2 | (4" UNF FULL)
39| n " BOLT TD 212 12-3-9 | 2 | (d"uNF x 31"cH)
4o n " PLAIN WASHER TD 322 20-1-6 2 | (4" & C)
Li| " NYLOC NUT TD 378 13-3-1 2 | ({"UNF FULL)
42 ] RARB CLAMP 72X-05-19 | 1-2-9 2 | (1" ID)
K3l n " BOLT TD 204 12-3-2 2 | ("unf x 1ivcH)
Ly | v " NYLOC NUT TD 378 13-3-1 2 | (£"UNF FULL)
45| RARB LINK 732-05-02 | 1-2-12 2 | (10" LENGTH)
4e| v " TOP BOLT TD 216 12-4-3 2 | (5/16"UNF x 1"CH)
hp| " TOP NYLOC NUT TD 379 13-3-2 2 | (5/16" UNF FULL)
481 n " BOTTOM BOLT TD 519 12-4-12 1 2 | (5/16"UNF x 3i"CH)
4to " BOTTOM FORWARD WASHER 703-02-12 | L-1-15 2
50| " BOTTOM REARWARD WASHER 722-05-12 | 4-1-14 2
51| " BOTTOM NYLOC NUT D 379 13-3-2 2 | (5/16" UNF FULL)
52| " ROSE JOINT LOCKNUT TD 386 13-4-7 4 | (5/16UNF HALF)
53 | REAR CROSSMEMBER PLATE LH (USE WITH )
CAST RXM ONLY) 752-01-46 1 | FORD ENGINE
541 n " " RH (* n n) 752-01-51 5 AND SCHMITZER
55 | RARB MOUNT SPACER (USE WITH CAST RXM ONL))752-01-26 2 onY
56 . REAR CROSSMEMBER PLATE (USE WITH
CAST RXM ONLY) 752-01-34 3-2-7 2
A
57 |RADIUS ROD ROSEJOINT LOCKNUT TD 387 13-4-8 | 8 |(Z" UNF HALF)




ISSUE |  SIGNATURE DATE
ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT - 752 SCHNITZER | | GPHeloyd | 12-4-75
z [ ARwyd [ 2-6-7¢
SHEET 1 OF 4
SECTION Fr3
’ No.
Item Ref. No. | Matrix | Off| Detail
1 | ENGINE (NORMALLY SUPPLIED BY
CUSTOMER) 1
2 "  SIDEFRAME LH 752-01-314 1-4-12 | 1
3 " " RH 752-01-324 1-4-13| 1
4 L " MOUNTING STUD 752~01-37 4
5 " " " STUD WASHER | TD 326 20-1-10 41 (" T e C)
6 " " " "NYLOC NUT | TD 382 13-3-5 4 | (3" UNF FULL)
7 | ENGINE A-FRAME RH 1
8 1" 1t n BOLT 1
9 " " " SPRING WASHER 1
10 " " "  REAR BOLT ™ 232 |12-5-5 1 | (§"UNF x 13n"CH)
11 " " " REAR NYLOC NUT T™D 380 |13-3-3 1 | (8" UNF FULL)
12 " " " MOUNTING BLOCK RH
UPPER  [742-16-03| 4-20-8 ]| 1
13 " m.m w BLOCK BOLT 2
14 " L " " WASHER 2
15 " " L " RH LOWER {742-16-02/2 4-20-9] 1
16 " LI " " BOLT TD 797 [12-18-1 | 1 |(10mm x 30mm CH)
17 mow m n BLOCK SPRING WASHER 1
18 " " " " " PLAIN WASHER 1 |
19 moommwn BOLT ™D 785 [12-18-2 | 1 [(8mm x 35mm CH) |
20 " n " "o " BOLT ™D 793 12-1-14 1 | (8mm x 75mm CH)
21 L " mom nm SPACER 1
22 " mom v NSPRING WASHER 2 !
23 nooom " "  "PLAIN WASHER 2 '
24| ENGINE A-FRAME LH 752-01-81 [2-6-3 1
25 L " " BOLT 1
26 L. " SPRING WASHER 1
27 " " " PLAIN WASHER 1
28 " m®™ " REAR BOLT ™D 232 [12-5-5 1 | (3"UNF x 13"CH)
29 mm m  REAR NYLOC NUT TD 380 [13-3-3 1 { (2" UNF FULL)
30 " " " MOUNTING BLOCK LH |752-16-10 |4~20-10 | 1 i
31 L n " BOLT 2 ]
12 noor " " SPRIVG : \ &
WASTER ; iz
33 " L " " PLAIN
WASHER 2
34| ENGINE ADAPIOR PLATE 732-16-14 |6-1-5
35] L " "  DOWEL {742-16-07 [4-15-1 | 2 |




| ISSUE |  SIGNATURE CATE
ENGINE INSTALLATION KIT - 752 SCHNITZER || JRHokeyd |18-9-7€
2 | -IPMslweud [2-5-15
SHEET 2 OF 4
SECTION F3
No.
Item Ref. No, Matrix | Off | Detail
36| ENGINE ADAPTOR PLATE BOLT TD 845 12-17-2 5 | (8mm x 35mm HH)
37 " " " WASHER ™ 323 [20-1-7 5 | (5/16" T & C)
38 " " '" SPRING WASHER | TD 335 20-1-12 | 5 | (5/16" sQ. SEC.)
39 " " " BOLT TD 866 12-17-11} 2 { (10mm x 65mm HH)
40 n " " BOLT ™D 868 12-18-3 1 | (10mm x 75mm HH)
41 " " " WASHER TD 324 20-1-8 31(3" 1T & C)
42 " " " SPRING WASHER | TD 336 {20-1-13 3 [ (8" sQ. SEC.)
43| ENGINE STARTER MOTOR (NORMALLY
SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE) 1 | (BOSCH)
44| ENGINE STARTER MOTOR MOUNTING
BOLT TD 591 |12-13-8 | 1 | (2" UNF x 3" HH)
45| ENGINE STARTER MOTOR MOUNTING
NYLOC NUT TD 380 [13-3-3 1 | (3" UNF FULL)
46| REAR CROSSMEMBER 752-01-33 |5-2-12 1 | (CASTING)
47 " " SIDEFRAME MOUNTINQ
BOLT TD 259 [12-7-8 2 { (4" UNF x 3" CH)
48} REAR CROSSMEMBER SIDEFRAME
MOUNTING WASHER TD 326 20-1-10 | 2 |({" T & C)
49| REAR CROSSMEMBER SIDEFRAME
MOUNTING NYLOC NUT TD 382 13-3-5 2 | (1" UNF FULL)
50| REAR CROSSMEMBER: GEAR~
BOX SPACER 4-20-11 2 | (4" THICK)
51| LINK ANCHOR PLATE 732-01-58 [4-3-12 1
52 " " " SPACER 752-01-72 4
53 ] ] n BOLT 4
54 1" 1 1] WASHER 4
55 " " " THROUGH BOLT {742-01-10{4-6~-13 2
5 6 1t " n 1 NU T 2
57 " " " FORWARD DOUBLE
SHEAR BRACKET 752~01-64 1
58] LINK ANCHOR PLATE FORWARD DOUBLE
SHEAR BRACKET BOLT 1
59/ LINK ANCHOR PLATE FORWARD DOUBLE
SHEAR BRACKET SPRING WASHER 1
60| LINK ANCHOR PLATE REARWARD DOUBLEH
SHEAR BRACKET 752-01-64 1
61] LINK ANCHOR PLATE REARWARD DOUBLH
SHEAR BRACKET BOLT 1
62| LINK ANCHOR PLATE REARWARD DOUBLH
SHEAR BRACKET WASHER 1
63] LINK ANCHOR PLATE REARWARD DOUBLE
SHEAR BRACKET SPRING WASHER 1




ENGINE INSTALLATION - 752 SCHNITZER

SHEET 3 OF 4

ISSUE

SIGNATURE

DATE

TPHelrsud

18-4-75

SECTIONF 3
INO,
Item Ref. No. | Matrix | Off | Detail
65| ENGINE FLYWHEEL STONEGUARD 73S-16-05 {1~-1-13 1
66 " " n BOLT
67 " " " WASHER 2
ENGINE EXHAUST SYSTEM 24-1-10 1 1
COMPRISES:
68| PRIMARY PIPE 4
69! TAIL PIPE 1
70 " " SPLIT PIN 2
71| ENGINE EXHAUST FLANGE NUT 13-2-7 12
\ 72 " " BRACKET 3-9-12 1
73 " " " BOLT 2
74 " " " SPRING WASHER 2
75 " " " JUBILEE CLIP 1
76| GEARBOX INPUT SHAFT 752-16-11 {18-2-5 1
77 " " " CIRCLIP ™D 103 |18-2-6 1
78 " CLUTCH BOBBIN 752-16-12 1
ENGINE THROTTLE CABLE ASSEMBLY
COMPRISES:
79] PEDAL CLEVIS TD 35 8-2-6 1
80 " n WASHER 1
81 " " SPLIT PIN TD 40 8-2-10 1 | (1/6"DIA, x 1"
LONG)
82| SOLDER-ON NIPPLE ™D 34 8-2-5 1
83| INNER CABLE TD 31 8-2-2 1
84| CABLE ADJUSTER D 32 8-2-3 1
85| FERRULE TD 33 8-2-4 1
86|/ INNER CABLE LINER TD 37 1
87| OUTER CABLE ™D 30 8-2-1 1
88| FERRULE TD 33 8-2-4 1
89 CABLE ADJUSTER D 32 8-2-3 1
90 " " REAR SUPPORT BRACKHT 3-12-7 1
91 " " REAR SUPPORT BRACKET HOLT 2
92 " " " " " WASHER 2
93| SOLDER-ON NIPPLE TD 34 8-2-35 1
94] TACHOMETER D 61 8-3-2 1 | (0-12000 RPM)
95 " DRIVE (72" LENGTH) ™D 65 8-3-4 1




ISSUE |  SIGNATURE DATE
ENGINE INSTALLATION - 752 SCHNITZER 7!_ Mg&l ng’;?;g
SHEET 4 OF 4
. SECTION F3
| No,
Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off | Detail
96| GAUGE ( OIL PRESSURE/OIL TEMP) ™ 67 8-3-5 1 | (10 FT CAPILLARY,
OIL PRESSURE LINE ASSEMBLY 1
COMPRISES:
97| UNION TD 705 [8-4-10 1 | (4" BSP 90°)
98| HOSE TD 704 {8-4-9 1 (3" 1I.D.)
99| UNION TD 706  |8-4-11 1 [ (4" BSP STRAIGHT,
| 00| GAUGE (FUEL PRESSURE/WATER TEMP) | TD 68 8-9-9 1 |(6 FT CAPILLARY)
FUEL PRESSURE LINE ASSEMBLY 1
COMPRISES:
101{ UNION TD 705 {8-4-10 (3" BSP 90°)
102| HOSE TD 704 |8-4-9 (4" 1.0.)
103] UNION D 705 [8-4-11 (4" BSP 90°)
104| PANCAKE FILTER ADAPTOR 752-14-04 1
105 n " " DOWTY WASHER 1
|06 | ENGINE STARTER MOTOR MOUNTING
WASHER TD 324 [O-1-8 2 | (3"T&aC)
07 | LINK ANCHOR PLATE THROUGH BOLT
WASHER TD 326 [20-1-10 | 4 | ()" T&C)
108 | LINK ANCHOR PLATE FORWARD DOUBLE
SHEAR BRACKET WASHER
|09 | ENGINE A-FRAME STRUT
10 " oo " BOLT
S ST L " SPRING
WASHER 1
112 " " " " WASHER 1
|13 | ENGINE A-FRAME FRONT BOLT 2
114 " " "  FRONT NYLOC NUT 2
|



| ISSUE | SIGNATURE DATE
OIL SYSTEM — 752 SCHNITZER I [JIRMU 18-4-7S
SHEET 1 OF 2
SECTION H3
No.
Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off | Detail
1 OIL TANK 1752-14-01}3-6-2 1
2 n "  MOUNTING RUBBER 8-8-8 3
3 " " " WASHER 6
4 " " " NYLOC NUT 3
5 | OIL TANK TIE-ROD 752-01-70} 3-9-3 1
6 " mm " BOLT TD 208 12-3-6 | 1 |($"UNF x 24"CH)
7 " mo " " WASHER TD 322 20-1-6 | 1 (4" T & C)
8 " mm m NYLOC NUT TD 378 13-3-1 | 1 |({"UNF FULL)
OLL TANK CAP ASSEMBLY
COMPRISES:
9 | CAP 742-14-03] 4-6-4 | 1
10 | 0 RING ™D 70 8-8-9 1
11 | FOAM CYLINDER D 69 8-5-15 } 1
12 | SPINDLE 742-14-17] 4-1145} 1
13 | BIG HEAD END WASHER ™D 71 8-5-14 | 2
14 | OIL TANK OUTLET UNION D 310 21-2-5 | 1 [(~16 ©45 AEROQUTI
15 | HOSE-OIL TANK TO OIL PUMP
(42" LENGTH) TD 296 21-2-3 | 1 |(-16 AEROQUIP)
16 | OLL PUMP INLET UNION D 317 21-2-6 | 1 [(~16 90°AEROQUIP
17 " " " ADAPTOR 752-14-07[ 4-19-6 | 1
18| OIL PUMP OUTLET ADAPTOR 752-14-08{ 4-19-7 | 1
191 " " " UNION TD 317 21-2-6 | 1 [(-16 90°AEROQUIP,
20 | HOSE-OIL PUMP TO OIL COOLER
(48" LENGTH) TD 296 21-2-13| 1 |(-16 AEROQUIP)
21 | OIL COOLER INLET UNION TD 317 21-2-6 | 1 |(-16 90°AEROQUIP
22 | OIL COOLER TD 78 3-7-15 | 1
23 " " SPACER 752-14-06| 4-16-15} 4
24 " " METALASTIC BUSH 4
25 " " BOLT ™ 203 12-3-1 8 |(4"UNF x 1"CH)
26 " " WASHER D 322 20-1-6 8 (3" T & C)
27 " " STONEGUARD 752-01-69] 2-6-2 1
28| OIL COOLER OUTLET UNION TD 303 21-2-4 | 1 |(-16 St AEROQUIP,
29| HOSE-OIL COOLER TO OIL TANK
(6" LENGTH) TD 206 21-2-13} 1 |(-16 AEROQUIP)
30| OIL TANK INLET UNION TD 317 21-2-6 | 1 }(-16 90°AEROQUIP,
31| OIL TANK BREATHER PIPE (20"LENGTH| TD 740 8-7-13 | 1 [(3"I.D.CLEAR
PLASTIC)
asl n " " PTPE JTURTIEE CLTP I ™ 722 |} 25_.1-2 | 1 1(0X SIZE)




ISSUE | SIGNATURE DATE
OIL SYSTEM - 752 SCHNITZER \ dRHpbroyd | 18-4-7€
SHEET 2 OF 2
SECTION H3
No.
Item Ref. No. | Matrix | Off | Detail
33| OIL TANK BREATHER BOTTLE TD 420 1
34 " " " " BRACKET | TD 421 1
35 " " " " BOLT TD 529 12-2-14] 4 }(2BA x $"BH)
36 " " " " NYLOC NUT |[TD 410 4 |(2BA FULL)
371 OIL FILTER PRESSURE TAKE-OFF 3-7-8 1
38 " " 1 1" n BOLT 3
39 n n n " " WASHER 3




ISSUE | SIGNATURE DATE
WATER SYSTEM - 752 SCHNITZER ‘ 'ﬂﬂuigzgg_Jl:i;li;
| 2 | TPHeWoyd. [ 2-5-75
SHEET 1 OF 2
SECTION 713
No.
Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off| Detail
1 | RADIATOR LH 1752-13-01} 27-1-7 | 1 |(WATER ONLY)
2 " RH ' 752-13-02| 27-1-8 | 1 |(WATER ONLY)
3 | RADIATOR STONEGUARD 752-13-14] 2-4-2 2
4 | FRONT WATER CROSSOVER PIPE LH 752-13-09] 2-7-1 1
5 " " " " RH 752-13-10] 2-7-2 1
6 | REAR WATER PIPE(SWIRL POT TO LH
RAD ) 2-7~5 1
7 | REAR WATER PIPE(RH RAD TO WATER
PUMP ) 2-7-6 1
8 | RUBBER HOSE (4" LENGTH) ™D 753 8-4-7 5 {(1i" 1.D.)
9 JUBILEE CLIP ™D 725 25-1-8 | 13 |(IX SIZE)
10| 45°RUBBER HOSE BEND 1
11| RUBBER HOSE (4" LENGTH) ™D 755 8-4-8 1 |(13" I.D.)
12| JUBILEE CLIP TD 727 24-1-10| 2 [|(NO 2 SIZE)
13| RADIATOR MTG BOLT (FRONT TOP) ™D 218 12-4-5 2 |(5/16"UNFx14"CH)
14 " " " (FRONT BOTTOM) {TD 219 12-4-6 | 2 |(5/16"UNFx13"CH)
15 " " " (REAR TOP) ™D 215 12-4-2 2 |(5/16"UNFx3"CH)
16 " "  WASHER TD 323 20-1-7 | 12}(5/16" T & C)
17 " "  NYLOC NUT ™D 379 13-3-2 6 |(5/16"UNF FULL)
18| RADIATOR TIE-ROD LH 752-01-45 | 3-8-12 }
19 L " "  MOUNTING 732-05-05 4-2-2 4 |(1" I.D.)
20 " LI " BOLT TD 206 12-3-4 | 4 |(4"UNFx13"CH)
21 " " " " WASHER | TD 322 20-1-6 | 8 (4" T & C)
22 " " " " NYLOC NUT | 1D 378 13-3-1 | 4 |(4£"UNF FULL)
23| SWIRL POT 752-13-12 2-3-11 1
24 | HEADER TANK 752-13-06] 2-3-2 1
25 " " CAP D 72 8-6-11 1
26| HEADER TANK MTG BOLT TD 558 12-11-14 2 |(4"UNFx44"HH)
27 " " " WASHER ™D 322 20-1-6 | 2 |[(4" T & C)
28 " n " NYLOC NUT TD 378 13-3-1 { 2 |(§"UNF FULL)
29 " " "  PLASTIC PIPE
(34" LENGTH) | TD 736 8-7-12 | 2 [(4"I.D.CLEAR
PLASTIC)
30 " L RUBBER HOSE
TD 748 8-7-10 | 1 |(2" I.D.)
31 " "  JUBILEE CLIP D 722 25-1-5 | 2 |(0X SIZE)




| ISSUE | SIGNATURE DATE
WATER SYSTEM - 752 SCHNITZER TPHeleud |18-4-7S
JRMelveyd .[2-5-75
SHEET 2 OF 2
SECTION I3
‘No.
Item Ref. No. Matrix | Off | Detail
32| BLEED PIPE-HEADER TANK TO SWIRL
POT (16" LENGTH) TD 542 8-8-5 (5/32"I.D.NYLON)
33| BLEED PIPE STRAIGHT UNION TD 541 8-5-12 | 2 |(L"BSP SIZE)
34| " HEADER TANK TO
RADIATOR (36" LENGTH) TD 542 8-8-5 1 |(5/32"I.D.NYLON)
35| BLEED PIPE HEADER TANK TO
RADIATOR (34" LENGTH) TD 542 8-8-5 1 |(5/32"I.D.NYLON)
36| BLEED PIPE STRAIGHT UNION TD 541 8-5-12 | 4 |(4"BSP SIZE)
37| RADIATOR TIE-ROD RH 752-01-11 1
38 " " " METALASTIC BUSH |TD 4
39 | HEADER TANK OVERFLOW PIPE
( " LENGTH) TD 1
40 " "  OVERFLOW PIPE
JUBILEE CLIP 1
41| 90° RUBBER HOSE BEND 1




75_2 to 76 2 UPDATE KIT ISSUE SIGNATURE DATE
Pi L Igvec7S
(BMw. ENGINE)
SHEET | OF 5
SECTION O3
j No,
Item Ref, No. | Matrix | Off | Detail
ROLL - OVER BAR 762-01-68|3-19-10| |
. «  STAY 753-0(-8613-14-5 | 2
GEAR LEVER 762-11-0414-27-1 | |
“ SHAFT 762-11-034-27-¢ | 1
" LEVER SPACER 762-11-06{4-27-3 | |
" CHANGE BEARING LINK |762-11-05{4-27-4.| |
ELECTRIC EXTINGUISHER TD 1005 |29-2-12| 2
OPERATING HEAD
BATTERY POWER PACK } D 1006 2(“_6{ :
TWO -PIN PLUG
ELECTRIC LIFE -SUPPORT $YSTEM 29-1-4 | 1
GEARBOX END COVER 152-16-07|6 -2-5 | |
OlL TANK HOUNT L. 162-01-5713-23-2 | |
" “ “ R.H 162-01-56 |3-23-3 |
HEADER TANK 763-13-01{2-3-5 ||
FVEL FILLER 762-15-07|3-23-5 | |
GEAR LEVER LOCATION BRG |TD 1013 ]15-2-12 | 2 [RMC SV
BATTERY LEAD The26¢ |B-5-3 |208t
MASTER SWITCH SHAFET 762-01- 65| 4-30-1 | |
“ " LEVER 62-0(-72|3-23-8 | |
“ “ BRACKET 762-01-74| 3-23-6 | |
NOSE FRAME 762-01-82}3-23-4 | |
BATTERY BOX STUD 762-01-85(4-30-2 | 2
RERR WING ASSY 162-12-0313-22.2 | |
CLuTCH PEDAL 152-08-04[2-7-13 | |
BRAKE " 752-08-10(2-7-14 | |
THROTTLE 151-08-094(2-7-15 | |
THROTTLE CABLE TD 34 8-2-2 |
“ " SHEATH TD 30 |8-2-1 |
, . “  NIPPLE TD 34 [8-2-§ | 2
GEAR CHANGE SuPPorT 753-11-02 [3-19-7 | |
REAR CRASH LIGHT TD71s |9-5-(1 | 1 |




.’52 TO 76 2 UP-DATE KIT ISSUE SIGNATURE DATE
P 55 B IS DEC 75
(B, M W. ENGINE) 02 | BB |¥pbecrs
SHEET 2 OF 5 SECTION 0 3
i ; No.
Item Ref, No. l\/ﬂ trix H Off | Detail
NOSE W-3-94 | |
W-FLAP L.H.
W-FLAP R H.
EXTINGUISHER BUTTON BRACKET|722-O1-64{3-19-11 | |
FIRE PULL HANDLE 151-22-01(3-23- 11 | |
FRONT DAMPER TD 104l |[l6-2-4 | 2 |[1133 B KONI
REAR . TD G56 [16-2-2 | 2L [1133B5P4 KON
OIL TANK FILTER HOUSING .
,-‘ LR ,.‘ TR ‘ v GAUZ!:. 963 '4-07 323,'4:" -
o T'E"P TAKE OFF BOSS 762 '4*04 4‘3‘3 eﬁ B
i rmez;xnucwsusrz FIRING BUTTON|TD 274 @9-1- 2 |2 | 0
; el HASTER SWITCH | TD ALg MG -1 & || e
1 é' o SEITCH TERUNALS | TD 629 )(7 2.-9 ;
] o ; Y o SHENY|TD 630 f}‘? 2-10
I I I a 2 WY RECEPTACLE 156.|TD 634 ( q-72-1
[ R 2 “ AR w |TD 6435 (1-2-15
Y RECEDPTNCLE T as3 g3
E o Thap TH 637 ¢29-3- 2
¥ e Y CNBLE (APP!ZOX'«? 5&) ¢ . Wl
MASTER SWITCH ASSEMBLY MUTS |TD 412 [13-1-2 | 3 |2 BA PLAIN FoLC
FIRE PVLL cLEVIS T 35 [8-2-6 | |
g “ w  PIN TD 36 [8-2-7 1| |
“ W SPLLT PIN TD 40 (%8-2-10] |
y “ HANDLE GROHNHET |TD 999 |8-15-] | | [Y40Dx % ID.
REAR TOP LINK 162-03-05[4-29-2.| 2
" BTH “ 751-03-12|3-24- | | 4
HEADER TANK MOUNTING BOLT [TD 544 |12-11-2 | 2 |%uNFeic H M.
“ y WASHER|TD 340 [20-1-1 | 2 |% FLAT
. - “ RAWLMWT|TD (03 [23-3-| | 2 |%SunF
HASTER SWITCH BRACKET ROLT |TD 545 [12-11-3 | 2 |GunFx| H H
" “ “ NUT |TD 378 [13-3-1 | 2 [SUNF NYLOC
" . ' WASHER |[TD 340 [20-1-1 | 4 |SFLAT
" " “ BUSH | TD 84 8-8-4 |2 ey
" ' MOUNTING RoLT TDS3C Z2-18-11 | 2 |4BA>~] CH
“ " NUT 1TD 418 |13-1-12 | 2 {4BA NYLOC
L ff ‘ WASHE R TD 353 |20-2-9Q | 2 |4 AA FIAT



752 TO 762 UPDATE KIT gsur; SIGZl:gTURE DATE
\ 18 DEC 78
(B.M.W. ENGINE) ) ém AIDECTE
SHEET 3 OF § —
SECTION O 3
P No. |
Item Ref, No. | Matrix | Off| Detail
R.A.R B, 762-05-0112-%-3 | | |I"DIAx I8 SWG _
" LINK 761-05-06 |4-28-3 | 2
FRwB. LH 162-02-01{32-1-8 | |
FBWB., RH 762-02-02|32-1-9 | |
RX M (SPECIAL FOR FGA0O) l
STEERING RACK CLEWS (SPECA) (
FRONT UPRIGHT TOP WASHER [722-03-10 4~15-)| | 2
. “ WASHER- LARGE |762-02-03[4-3(-3 | 2
FBWB OUTER JOINT TD 1012 15-2-13!1 2 [RAC 12
REPR—W-HEEL 4223 sctdy
TRACK ROD 762-04-0913-21-2 | 2
FRONT DAMPER BEAM 762-01-67(3-23-15 | |
AXLE YOKE. T41-10-0214-2-( | 2
HOOKS JOINT CENTRE (ROSS TP 92 14-2-2 1| 2
" “oociReLtr Thiq2 |14-2-3| 8
DRIWVE SHAFT YOKE TA(-10-08|14-2-4 | 2
JUMP PLUG TP 10O [9-5-12 ] |
“ " SOCKET TD Oy |9-5-13] |
“ “ PROTECTIVE CAP|TD IO 2 |9-6-9|
« BRACKET 752-28-04| 3-17- 13| |
OlL TANK DRAIN PLUC T62-{4~23 | 4-33-13 ¢ |
W N " " SEAL TD 102-5 20 - 3 4 ‘
;'rw_&, e 751-02-19 |32-1-LO0 | 2
] _FUE_& (LLER  BRA CKE-T - [1e2-01t- 100 3 7‘ 3 Bl m‘"’gﬁ%
| XM PLATE < FORWARD 762-01-16 " | 3-25-6 | 2.
S “- - REARWARD 7%62-01-19 | 3-25-7 | 2., ~H
v CAST SPACER . .. "[162-0(-20| 4-34-12 s
REAR TOP LINK PLATE 762-01-30 | 3-25-8 | 2 ' .k
“ " “ D.S. PLATE T62-04-31 | 3-25-9 | 2
" " " SPACER|T62-01-60 | 4-36-5 | 2
| " e e w e [52-01-129 | 4-25-3 | 2 |
C ] R PLATE THROUGH BOLT TD 595 2 ;’/‘EUNFx.ZJ' H.H
@ - W VUT 1 /{;UNF FutL NYLOC
" p “ “ WASIER A g opLai |
DRIVESHAFT 75)-10-09(4-29-1 | 2
GIRLING MASTER CYLINDER (75) TD 1078 | 7-3- 3
" n “" RESERVO“Z ™ 120 7-3- 3 3
LINK ANCHOR PLATE 752.01-50 | 4-3-13 | |
| o




.| ISSUE | SIGNATURE DATE
752 TO 762 UPDATE WIT P3| 8B  =33ANTe
(B.M.W. ENGINE) %
SHEET 4 OF 5 SECTION © 3|
Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off| Detail
REAR WING ASSEMRLY _ |762-12-03 3-22-2 | |
“ o P.c FLar (3%") [152-12-44[3-22-5| |
FRONT GEAR ROD W62-11-18 | 3-27-1 | |
OtL COOLER HOUNTING BRACKET |752-01-139 [ 3-18-3 |
BATTERY - BOX LID 22-01-87 | 3-23-10 | |
“ “« « R-CLIP ™ 23-7-1 3
" * SPACER 763-01-22 13-26~ |
CENTRE GEAR ROD RBEARING TD 101l l15-2-14 | 1 |RAC 8
FAR BN B E AN PRER ) 43 | 15212 | 2 | RBF-6F1-
FRONT GEAR ROD REAR SUPPORT
BEARING BRACKET T62-M1- 23 | 3.06-11 |
FRONT GEAR ROD REAR SUPPORT ‘
BEARING CiRCLLP TD 23-5-2 | |
NOSE FRAHE TOP SPACER 762-04-04 [3-31-15 | 2
F.ALR.B, LINK TOP BOLT SPACER [762-05-1l |4-36-98 | 2
MIRROR TD 8-~ 12-10] 2
. HOUNT 762-01-75|3-18-13{ 2
FUEL BREATHER VALVE 763-15-0214-33-8 | |
FRONT SPRING TD 450 |I6~1-T | 2 |7x350 Ib.
L.A.P. D.5. BRACKET ~ FORWARD [752-O-J7}|3-23-7 | |
CENTRE GERR ROD T62-11-28 | 3-27-2 | |
FORWARD FRONT SUSPENSION STRUT |762-01-101| 1-8~4 | 2
REARWARD " T62-01-102|}-8-5 | 2
RADIUS ROD FRONT SUPPORT BKT L.H.|762-03-0( [{4-30- | l
“ , . “ " “ RH|762-03-02{4-30-2 | |
ENGINE SI\DE FRAME L.H. 762-01-47|2-9-5 | |
d - X R H. 7%62-01-46|2-9-6 | |
“ A “ LH. T61-01-4912-9-7 | |
" “ . R H 762-01-4812-9-8 {
L STAY LH. T62-0(- 51 2-9-4 l
. " R H. 162-01-52] 2-9-10| |
FRONT UVPRIGHT L H. 762-01-01(4-38-8 | |
" “ R.H 762-01-02|4-3%-9 {
SPARK BOX 762-28-01 |3-30-4 |
" “ LID 762-28-02(3-30-5 | |
-« « CARRIER 762-01-104(3-30-6 | |
RADIATOR L .H. 762-43-0727-2-14 | |




HYDRAULIC LINE SUPPORT

752 TO 762 VUPPATE KIT S | sawine D
BMW ENGINE) K % 26 3AN 76
SHEET 5 OF & q o7 1 4 FER.76
SECTION O3
Item Ref. No, | Matrix Bff Detail
TOP RADIUS ROD 753-03-01{ 3-3-1 | 2 |26-50"LENGTH
BOTTOM " 762-03-12 1 3-3.14| 2 |24-75"
LINK ANCHOR PLATE FWD. STUD [%2-0I-107{4-30-10| 2
L.A.P.[REAR SKID STUD 762-01-106] 4-30-)1 | 2
COCKPIT _ H-5-1 | 4
ROLL-OVER BAR COVER l-5-6 l
REAR SPRING TD436 |16-3-15| 2 [8x300 b
ALLOY STEERING COLUMN JOINT |TD989 (8-9-7 |
THROTTLE CABLE SUPT. BRACKET |762-16-2 |3-30-1{ /
STEERING RACK 762-04-11 |4-4.5 | |
" « CLEVIS NUT 762-04+07113-2-14 |
EXHAUST SYSTEM TD  [24-1-2 | |
ENGINE COVER H-5-5 |1
" REAR SUPT BRKT |762-0I-119 3-30-15 { )
- " FRONT NTe RKT LH|[762-01-23 [3-31-14 | |
. - “ R H|T62-01-122 [3-31<33 | i
RXM - SIDEFRAME BOLT TD 12-10-14 | 2 |5'uNc x 5% CH.
“ “ NUT TD 13-S-1 | 2 |%5"UNC FuLL NYLOC
EXHRAUST BRACKET 3-31-4 | |
762-16-30{3-31-5 | |




ISSUE | siGuature | eats
TRANSMISSION - 752 é Spﬁ?f”ﬂd :;:2:;;
SHEET 1 OF 2
SECTION G2
No,
Item Ref. No., | Matrix | Off | Detail
GEARBOX ASSEMBLY
COMPRISES:
1 | GEARBOX TD 164 18-1-3 | 1 | (HEWLAND FG400)
2 " OUTPUT FLANGE TD 165 18-1-9 | 2
3 " " " CIRCLIP TD 105 18-2-10| 2
4 | CLUTCH SLAVE CYLINDER TD 909 7-4-6 1
5 " " " BOLT 2
6 " " " WASHER 2
7 | CLUTICH PUSH ROD 1
) " " " END CAP 1
9 " " "  LOCK NUT 3
10 " L "  SUPPORT BRACKET | 752-16-04 3-2-13 | 1
11 " RELEASE BEARING TD 26 18-2-9 1
12| GEARBOX END COVER 732-16-09 6-1-14 | 1
13| GEARBOX ADAPTOR PLATE BOLT ™D 667 |12-16-4| 6 |(2"UNC x 14"HH)
14 L n " SPRING WASHER | TD 336 |20-1-13| 6 | (2" sQ. SEC.)
15 " " " WASHER TD 324 }20-1-8 6 [(3" T & C)
16 " " " STUD 721-16-01 4-24-1 | 2 | (1" LENGTH)
17 " " " WASHER TD 324 |20-1-8 2 (8" T & C)
18 n " " NYLOC NUT ™ 373 |13-3-9 2 | (3"UNF HALF)
DRIVESHAFT ASSEMBLY _2
COMPRISES:
19| REAR DISC 752-26-01 7-1-4 2
20| PLUNGE JOINT HOUSING TD 185 14-1-14] 1 | (107V JOINT)
21 " L " BOLT 741-10-01f 12-1-4 | 6
22 " " " K NUT TD 406 13-2-1 | 6 | (2" uUNF)
23 L " CAGE TD 188 14-1-12] 1 | (107V JOINT)
24 " " BALL TD 187 14-1-13] 6 | (107V JOINT)
25 " " INNER TRACK TD 186 14-1-11 1 | (107V JOINT)
26 " " GALTER ™D 178 14-1-10] 1
27 " " " RETAINER TD 189 14-1-15) 1
28 " " n TYRAP D 195 8-3-15 1 | (LARGE SIZE)
29| DRIVESHAFT INNER CIRCLIP TD 180 8-1-8 1
30| DRIVESHAFT 735-10-0)| 4-3-8 1
|




SSUE | sienaTupe | paie
TRANSMISSION — 752 || BHelveud [18-4-1¢
2 .| JPUlveyd [11-6-15
SHEET 2 OF 2
SECTION G2
NO,
Item Ref, No, | Matrix | Off{ Detail
DRIVESHAFT ASSEMBLY (CONT'D)
31| DRIVESHAFT OUTER CIRCLIP TD 180 8-1-8 1
32| CONSTANT VELOCITY JOINT GAITER TD 183 14-1-5 | 1
33 n n n " TYRAP |TID 195 8-3-15 1 |(LARGE SIZE)
34 n L "  BELL 722-10-03| 14-1-1 1 [|#(100 AC JOINT)
35 " " " CAGE TD 182 14-1-3 | 1 (100 AC JOINT)
36 " n " BALL TD 181 14-1-2 | 6 |(100 AC JOINT)
37 " " " INNER TRACK|711-10-10} 14-1~4 1 | (100 AC JOINT)
38| WHEEL RETAINING STUD 703-06-08] 4-1-8 1
139 " " NUT ™ 16 13-1-1 1 |(2"UNF FULL)
40| FRONT GEAR ROD 752-11-02} 3-8-5 | 1
41 " " " LOCKNUT TD 389 13-4-10| 1 [(4"UNF HALF)
42 " " " ROSEJOINT LOCKNUT |[TD 389 13-4-10} 1 |(i" UNF HALF)
43| CENTRE GEAR ROD 752-11-03| 3-5-6 1
44 " " " UJ BOLT TD 204 12-3-2 | 2 |($"UNF x 14"CH)
45 n n m M NYLOC NUT D 378  [13-3~1 | 2 |(i" UNF FULL)
46 | REAR GEAR ROD 752-11-01} 3-5-7 1
a7 " " ROSE JOINT LOCKNUT |TD 389 13-4-10] 1 [(i" UNF HALF)
48 " n " REAR UJ BOLT D 204 12-3-2 1 |(§"UNF x 14"CH)
49| " " " m NYLOC NUT |TD 378 13-3-1 1 [(£" UNF FULL)
50 | GEARBOX REAR CROSSMEMBER CLEVIS |732-12-07 4-4-3 2
51 " " " CLEVIS WASHER | TD 326 20-1-10} 2 (3" T & C)
52 " " " " NYLOC NUT | TD 382 13-3-5 | 2 |(4" UNF FULL)
* ALTERNATIVE SPEC. CV. JOINT BELL| 742-10-03




BODYWORK, WINGS, ETC - 752

SHEET 1 OF 2

1SSHE SIGNATURE DATE
|| o®slvoyd, [18-4-35
2 17-6-5

SECTION w2
NO,
Item Ref. No. | Matrix | Off | Detail
1 | NOSE 752-12-31 11-1-2 | 1
2 | NOSE FRAME 752-01-49 2-5-2 1
3 " " TOP BOLT TD 217 12-4-4 | 2 |(5/16"UNFx14"CH)
4 " " "  WASHER D 323 20=1-7 | 2 }(5/16" T & C)
5 " L " NYLOC NUT D 379 13-3-2 { 2 |(5/16"UNF FULL)
6 " "  BOTTOM BOLT TD 217 12-4-4 | 2 [(5/16"UNFx11"CH)
7 " " " WASHER TD 323 20-1-7 | 2 {(5/16" T & C)
8 " " " NYLOC NUT TD 379 13-3-2 | 2 |(5/16"UNF FULL)
9 " "  ROSEJOINT LOCKNUT TD 386 13-4-7 2 | (5/16"MALE/MALE)
10 " " PIP PIN TD 151 23-2-15 | 2 {(5/16" x1%5"'LONG)
' 3-14-1 | 2 :
12 | NOSE MOUNTING DZUS FASTENER 23-1-1 | 2
13 " " "  WIRE - 23-1-5 | 2
11 1 COCKPIT 11-1-3 1
15 " PIN 752-12-34 4-15-9 | 2
16 " DZUS FASTENER 2
17 " DZUS WIRE 2
1R'| ROLLOVER BAR COVER 752-12-39f 11-1-5 | 1
10 n " "  TOP BODY PLATE|[ 75R-01-23 3 3401 1
20 " " " SIDE " " 3-14-3 2
| " " " REAR COVER BOLT| TD 532 | 12-17-3] 2 [(4"UNF x 1"BH)
22 " " " " "LOCKNUT | TD 385 | 13-4-6 | 2 [(3"UNF HALF)
231 REAR ENGINE COVER 752-12-4( 11-1-6 1
21 " n " DZUS FASTENER 7
o5 n " " " WIRE 7
o6 | n n " AIRBOX GAUEE 1
o7 " " " RADIATOR MOUNTING
f BRACKET [/52-12-26 | 3-16-4 9
2R LA " L MOUNTING
BRACKET BOLT 2
o0 L " " RADIATOR MOUNTING
BRACKET NYLOC NUT 2
31 WING FRAME 752-01-54] 1-5-2 1
ar] o " CLEVIS BOLT TD 231 12-5-4 | 2 [(&"uNFx14"CH)
agl w " " WASHER TD 324 20-1-8 | 4 [(8" T & C)
93) m " " NYLOC NUT ,ID 380 13-3-3 | 2 [(2"UNF FULL)
i




ISSUE | SIGHATURE DATE
BODYWORK, WINGS, ETC. - 752 I SRHAved [ 18-4-75
2 ?ﬂﬂh&mgl_Jljt:ZE_
SHEET 2 OF 2
SECTION N2
NO.
Item Ref. No, | Matrix | Off | Detail
31| WING FRAME TO GEARBOX END COVER
BoLt |TD 233 |12-5-6 2 |(S8"UNF x 2"CH)
R i3 " 1] n n " COVER
WASHER | ID 324  [|20-1-8 2 [(3" T & C)
3%{ REAR WING 752-12-10] 3-6-12 | 1
7 " " P FLAP (3" WIDTH) 752-12-37 | 3-14-4 | 1
8 " moow o n BOLT TD 529 12-2-14| 5 |(2BA x 3"BH)
3¢ " mom m  NYLOC NUT TD 410 13-1-3 5 [(2BA FULL)
40 | REAR WING POST 732-12-05 4-4-1 1
41 " " "  BOLT TD 205 12-3-3 | 1 [(4"UNFx1ircH)
42 " " " NYLOC NUT TD 378 13-3-1 | t |(3"UNF FULL)
13 " " "  WING BOLT TD 203 12-3-1 1 |(4"UNF x 1"CH)
" " " m "  NYLOC NUT TD 378 13-3-1 | 1 |[({"UNF FULL)
| REAR WING TRAILING EDGE SUPPORT |752-12-02 1-5-8 1
14 n " n " " TOP BOLIT 2
A7 " 1t ] ] ] TOP
NYLOC NUT 2
CEN I " " EDGE SUPPORT
BOTTOM BOLT 2
top o " L EDGE SUPPORT
BOTTOM NYLOC NUT 2
%0 | REAR WING TRAILING EDGE SUPPORT
METALASTIC BUSH 4
&' | MIRROR TD 422 8-4-3 2
"2 MIRROR MOUNT 753-17-01] 3-7-5 2
573 " " BOLT 4
RILE I " NYLOC NUT 4
53] W FLAP LH 741-12-29 2-5-15 | 1
el m RH 741-12-2§ 2-5-14 | 1
"7T] REAR WING TRAILING EDGE SUPPORT
TOP WASHER 2
58 " n " " SUPPORT
BOTTOM WASHER
59| ROLLOVER BAR COVER SIDE BODY PIATE RII
1 1 I




0fToNdS - 152 wolKs Team
SUEET |\ ¢F 3 SECTION O¢%
| No.
Item Ref, No. | Matrix | Off| Detail
MCONO COQUE MODS ¢ -
FRONT DdAmPER Tof BeAm l ( NiekeL “’LATE> "
HOLES W foNT KNEE PAnEL 4|
UOLES IN RERR KNEE PaNEL - 4
RovoVeR BAR STAY BRACKET 3-15-¢ | L ( Auoy)
OlL PRESSORE WRENING LIGHT BRACKET] 752-14-08|3-15-9 | | ( ALU)Y)
RotLover. BAR T58-0-18 | -4~ | | | (nickeL- PLATE)
STERNG CoLume UNWERSAL TowT | D [8-971 | | | (‘awoy)
00TeR SKiIN  COuRRING il g-1-\ | 2 SELF'*DHESWE-)
, AASTIC, TAPE "/
FRONT BotTem wiSHBenE LH 752-02-09{ V-6 -(3 | | || T4S maTeriaL
W H - |
| e | ) (R0 L Ry o
FolwARp FRoNT SUstENSion) STeuT | 752-01-68 2 | Ve, e S
RERRWARD FRONT SUSPENSION CTRUT |742-01-05 2 | (Nicked FLHTE) |
STEERING ARM PLATE (Fmsmcmeg 152-04-0213-I15-10 4 (NleG:’L'ﬂHTE) :
FRoNT SfRNG HeLleR oG | T 16-3-10 | 2
FALR CLAMP 742:05-02| 4-18-7 | 2 | (Lo Anovise)
w “w gpACG‘R TS1- 05-0Z| 4 -22-( ;'_ (CA—b. pLﬁTE) 3
152-05-02| 4 -22-2| o big

FARE LINK

(bve Anopise)

|



OPTionN)S

- 7152 WeRKS TeAm

SHEET 2 ©F 3 SECTION 04
No.

Item Ref. No, | Matrix Ot(‘)f Detail

(AR DAMPER ™ -2 | 2| (1eog St4 ronr)
REAR SPRING HELPER CPoinG D 16-3-1l | 2

Tof LINK booble SHERE fLATE 752- 3-1S-U ) 2 (’U‘CKEL"’”“TT")

RARE CLAM T42-c502) 4-18-7 | 2 | (Buve Anepise)

v« sPAceR 751-05:02 | 4-22-11 |4 | (ead. pudTe)

RARR LiNK 152-05-03 2. (ewe ANOD(YE)
A Mley slacefs e Anebise
AIR Box gfisE I
ENUWINE SibeFRAme LY 752-01-3(A | |(mweren AATE)
- RH G2-0- A { (Ntu(a MTE)

“ RRACE LY l @nct(et, Mn’)

RH b (N pame

“ f-FRAME WY 752 ol 318 b1 (N Pt Te

—~ - - fH T52-01-328 | |(Nike fe
LINK ANCHeR (LATe STUD - Fwp | 752-0 74|4-11-9 | 2 | (2%" wenem) |

“ “ " =~ ~Rwbp | TS2:01- 15/ 4-2\-10 | (4" tenew)
ReAR cRossmemBeR C2-01-40 | |(Meren taTe

w “ STRUT Y 152- | (NICKGL ALATE )

N w - QH 752- b [ (NieeL pate)
EXHAVST BRACKET 152-0-71 | 3-9-11 1 {Nica Ptﬁ“@
GAUGE (O\L FRessuRe /it TemPepdtee) | TH (% |%-9- q| || {cer chpiLLARY)
OIL PLeSSL RE "' UNier) [ 742-14-R |3-1c-10 ] 1 |




0P TioN S - TS2 WeRKs TeAm

SHEET 3 oF 3 SECTION 04
5 No.
Item Ref. No. { Matrix | Off| Detail
ChuGe (Fuer ressule el Tendeioee)| T [ 8-11-2 | | |(ReT caencey)
MONSTER  BRACKET 752-0-95 | 1-5-13 | | (“'CKELPWTE)E
GEAR Rod BUNG 752- 4-23-10] 3
oL TANK 752- 309 | | 6hcoﬂromre:
R SIGHT GMIGE
y
o
ALl AeroQuif BRAKE LINES
ReTAY SWITCHES D 11 |4
BATTERY Tumf PLuG ™ T-4-14 ||
n CTRAP D 2. | (teatuer Q[r.)
BATTERY TJome LU BRACKET 152-2%-04 | !
OIL PRESSVRE WARMING  LIGHT D . ,
NOSE FRAME T61-01-33 [2-2 -1 | | |[(Nieer PLATE) ]
NoSE  sfuTTeR 752- | ( muzy)
TRALING EDGE SUPPORT 752-(2-02 | [ (Mioxer ate) |

I



! @ 752
SECTION @ FUEL S5SY3TEM ALl HART
| NO. OFF rPROD. ——
ITEM PART N2 loen assy| RELEASE
- . DATE
FUEL TANK L .H. 752-15 .01 2 setrr THT-1- 3
FUEL TANK  R.H. 752-15-02 24 ser 2 T 117 .- & o
HIGH PRESSVRE FUEL fump D268 1 Gtucy TOH|T-(- 7
PRessure Reier vALuE T27e | A men TR 9-1-3
FUEL SYsTeEm FLaY vAwE TP 349 ! 25 sepr 7 JRHl21 214
FUEL FiLTter enp 752-15-02 | ey Hoct 74 J24
FUeL FILTeR enp 53-15-03) | |wecr g 724
FueL Auter euemenT - -
Pancake FILTER AssemeLy
ComPeisiNG . &
" FILTER Housing- 751-15-0¢ | | WecTz¢ T2
FILTER 11D 7Si-1S-07 { tocTzq TZH|
FILTER GAURZE TSi-1S-08 | | u ecrzg T2
FlcteR FELT 1 7Si-i5-0q | 1 (wecT 7¢ Y|
CFIeR ‘¢’ emnie “Tp 288 | W ocT 79 JEY
FiLteR ciecull T 2%9 | nocr % 7Y
FueL BLeATHeR AP vaule TS2AS-04 | [t ecTa T
FueL FRiner T152-is-0F | o
FveL muer AP T22-18-11 | .
FUEL PILLER 'O Runite ™ 70 | | 2o 2 5l
Panicare Firer Ppgesyee AP | 7521404 1 S
FUBL ThNic PhckeR (Fleusy)| 2
PANCAMCe Flerer me ERACKET | 752-15-17 |
. L*’[ Ci)R(imnc‘i\\ﬂ\] el 1.8 oA D ‘_«-1.-.-. s a2 - ¥ . 1 ’ B [ |




SECTION (J) FueL svsrem

© 752
{
NO. OFF | pROD. - BN
ITEM PART N2 loep assy| RELEASE
e : DATE
FUEL TANK  L.H. 752-15.01 24sefray TEH|IT-1- 3
FUEL TANK  R.H. 752.15-02 pa serr 2 TH 17 -1 4
[HieH PressuRe FueL fume 268 | | tuny TOY|T-1- 7
PREssuRE ReUleF vaLvE 2v7e r;Z‘l ma JRH|9-1-3
FUEL SYsTEM FLAP VALVE Tp 319 | gzcsa"rwvf/{ 2|.z.|4— -
FUEL FiLTer end! 7531502 tioct 7 J2H
FueL FiLTel enND 53-15- 03 troct 74 TRH
FueL FiLter EuemenNT '
PANCAKE FILTER ASSEmBLY |
Comeeis inG . ! @
FILTER Housing T5i-15-0¢ i WocTz¢ T2
FILTER. LD 75i-1S-07 | | ot 7¢ TEH
FILTER GAUZE 7Si-1S-¢8 I w ecrzg J2Y
FicteR FELT ] 7S1-1§-09q \ itecT 7¢
. FRter ‘o’ eme “To 288 t W ocT 74 T
FILTER ¢ ecuif 1D 289 | oct 2 74
FueEL BLeATHeR (1P vVALWe TSG04 | otz Y
FUEL CoLlEcTol PoT. 52-15-0¢] | KoV e Y
FueL Finek T52-15-08 | o
¥ Feec ruer cae 72241801 | |
FUEL BILLER 'O RinGe ™70 [ 1 |unNon T
PANCAKE FicTeR PREsUlE ApiPree %2404 | | '
FUBLTANK fAcker (Flerass) 2
PAWChice Fictet meg Beker 1€2-1S-12 [
1] SURBSEQUENTLY  Fuel miLie? el 249- ia.col



